SEw

>y

Winger
Family Record

Some Descendants of Martin and Elizabeth Frantz Winger
of Grant County, Indiana

Y

KNOW YOUR ANCESTORS.

K]
“To forget one’s ancestors is to be a brook without a source,
a tree without a root.” Chinese Proverb

“Lord, Thou hast been our dwelling place in all generations.” Psa. 90:1

Compiled by and to be had from
Lawrence W. Shultz, North Manchester, Indiana 46962

June, 1970

Price $2.00 per copy postpaid

ZUBLIC LIBRARY
A, AMCHESTER, IN, 46962



MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD 1791-1970

HANS WENGER, Immigrant, Oct. 8, 1737
MARTIN WENGER, 17,49-1815 GINGRUCH
JOSEFZH WENGER, 1767~  HOOVER

MARTIN WINGER, 1791-1864, Ch. Joseph, Mariah, Mary,
Eliza, Michael, Daniel,
ELIZABETH FRANTZ, 1791-184, Anne and Katie

MICHAEL FRANTZ III, GARST
MICHAEL FRANTZ II, MAGDALENA ZUG
MICHAEL FRANTZ I, Immigrant 1727

Afedokk  dok dokeok

Most of this record consists of the nemes of the descendants of four of the
children of Martin end Elizabeth Frantz Winger:

I Joseph, II Mariah, IV Eliza, V lichael,

The First Generation are numbered with Roman numerals I-VIII,

The Second Generation are numbered 1-I to 23~V.

The Third Generation are numbered 2=1-I to 23-V,

The Fourth Generation are numbered 97=2l~1«I to 219=89=23=V,

The Fifth Generation are numbered 2320-97-2l;=1-I to hLll~20L-77-12-II.

The Sixth Generation are numbered [j63-232-99-27-1-I,

Fach descendant has a number indented four spaces from the edge of the page.
When merried the name with number is at the edge of the page.

In-laws have the same number as their spousess. The Index is by number.

Nos. 606, 615, 617, 623, and 62l were born in 1970. Latest wedding June 6, 1970.

The 198, Winger Reunion appointed a committee of seven to make this record.
Anna Winpger, Liberty Mills, Indiam
Leons. Leckrone, R. R. U, North Manchester, Indiana
Agnes Kessler, R. R. 1, LaFontaine, Indiana
Wilford E. Ri?e, R. R, 1, Denver, Indiana
J. Ralnh Winger, 22 No. E. St., Marion, Indiana
Cora Winger Shultz, 603 College Ave, North Manchester, Indiana
Lawrence W, Shultz, 603 College Ave, North Manchester, Indiam

If all nemes had been reported snd recorded from the eight children above, the
number would likely be doubled. No doubt there are errors in spelling and dates.
It is difficult to secure accuracy always.

The comittee submits this report of this family record as of June 1970 %o the
1970 Winger Family Reunion at Timbercrest Home, North Manchester, Indiana with
the hope that it will have a favorable reception and prove a valuable volume
for reference by future generations.

Lawrence W, Shultz was given the task of collecting, organizing, and publishing
this record. Excellent help was received from many = especially Anna Ulrey,
Wilford Rife for the Whiteneck line, Agnes Kessler for the Stambaugh line, Ruby
Tinkle for the Michael Winger line, Everett Baker for the Mary Moss Baker
families, Dessie Sanders for the Anna Moss Mathias femilies and Edith Urschel
for the Elizabeth Moss Brooks families.

Mrss. Cora Shultz helped with data, telephoning and proof-reading.

150 copies have been made and to cover cost a price of $2 is set.
Time, travel, telephone and postage will never be repaid as was expected.

PUBLIC LIBRARY
N, BANCHESTER, IN, 46962




MARTIN WINGER FABSILY RECORD First Generation

MARTIN WINGER, 1791-186l;. Came in 1847 to Grant Co. Indians from Virginia.
ELIZABETH FRANTZ, 1791-1864., m 1819. dau, of Michael Frantz III, granddaughter
of Magdalena Zug, daughter of Ulrich Zuge

I, JOSEPH WINGER, April 23%,1825-April 6,1895. Farmer Grant Co. Ind.
Im MARY McDERIOT, Aug.l8,189-Jane18,1856. Two children.
an ELIZABETH SHOVALTER, Feb.7,1837<Vay 3,1913. Eight children.

II. MARIAH WINGER, Jane27,1827-Jan.6,1897. Mississinewa Cemetery
SAMUEL WHI TENECK, 18%6~ 1883, Four children.

III. MAGDALENA WINGER, Jan.27,1827-March 27,1863,
DANIEL H. SHCOWALTER, Four children~Catherine,Daniel,Ellen,Joseph.

IV. ELIZA WINGER, Jan.b,182%=Dec.17,1901, Born near Salem, Virginia
WILLIAM STAVBAUGH, July 17,1812-Jan.7,1881. Four children.

V. MICHAEL WINGER, March 12,18%~May 16,1889
MARTHA WHI TENECK, Nine children

VI. DAVID MARTIN WINGER, April 11,1820-Jan.8,1859, Peterman C. lissouri.
LADONIA PETERMAN, Eight children
Carey,Sarah Eliz,Irvin,Jacob W,,Adaline,infant D, ,Martin,Mary Ann.

VII. ANNA WINGER, July 23,1821-May 28,1901. Lived in Kansas, Franklin Co.
DANIEL BARNHART, 0 G B.Brethren Ten children
David,Abraham,Isaac,BElizabeth, Jacob,Joseph,Sarah,John,Benjamin,George.

VIII. CATHERINE WINGER, Jane18,1819- Lived in Allen County, Kensas
ELIAS MILLER, Ten children
Mary,Elize,Sarah,Nancy,Gideon,John,Elias,Maria,Rebecca,Alice Ie

IX., MARGABET WINGER, Jan.1l,182,-

sk skok ek kol

These nine children are not named in chronological order. The names: Martin,
Joseph, Michael, John, and Daniel are found many times, Mary, Elizabeth, and
Anna are also common names. The family names of Zug, Hoover, Gingrich, Garst,
and Wenger were important names in early American pioneer life. Some were Swiss
Mennoni tes.,

Photographs of the monuments were taken in later 196 by L. W, Shultz. These
are on the next page. They represent only part of two generations after Martin
and Elizabeth Frantz Winger. The Martin Winger monument is located in the Reed
Cemctery 2 miles south and one-half mile west of Roann, Ind. (Scme Showalters are
also buried there). The other five monuments are in the new Mississinewa Memorial
Cemetery about two miles north of Somerset, Ind. on Indiana State Road 13« These
were moved from the old Vernon Cemetery just across the road from Somerset. This
was done because of the building of The Mississinewa Dam Reservoir. 1966-1968,

Sources used in the research: Rupp, Thirty Thousand Immigrants, 1875;
Strassburser, Pennsylvenia Pioneers, 193l); Eastern Pernsylvania History of the
Church of the Brethren, 1915; Otho Winger's Notes; The Winger Family lecord, by
Daniel 0. Winger; Roger D. Winger, Wenger Clan Notes; Some Frantz History, by
Mrs, O. C. Frantz, Rocky Ford, Colorado; John . Winger Family Bible.




Families of MARTIN and ELIZABETH ERANTY WINGER
OUTLINE and PHOTOS by L. W. Shultz, North Manchester, ]nd. 46962

CUGSERH Y ELIZABETH §
(WINGERE WIFE OF

SCRN 4 BSORN :

: 2329 APR22IS2SEFER. 7,1897
o nirn 4 wen’ g RIED.

“ . R . .
QuaM.iR M5EEAPR. 6. 1885 MAY 3, 1913}

by » g B ”ﬁj g L
- N

ALARDN

843924 8

o0

|WINGER

TJOSEPH P,

| AMANDA L. ]
AMANL 1364-1935

e

i

Ly e o
et 5 O




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Second Generation

JOSEFH WINGER, April 23,1825-Aipril 6,1895. Farmer Grant Co. Indiam
Im MARY McDERMOT, Aug.l18,1829-Jan,18,1856.

le John Martin Winger, June 16,1850-June 5,1922,

2+ Sarah Ellen Winger, June 28,1852-June 21,188l
2n BLIZ4BETH SHOWALTER, Feb.7,1837-May %,1913.

%, Madison David Winger, Aug.27,1856~4ug.11,1870.

Li. Samuel Edward Winger, Feb.12,1858-Jan, 20,1860,

5. Daniel Oscar Winger, Feb,28,1800~-0Oct.22,1938.

6. Orlando Calvin Winger, Feb,26,1862-0ct.8,1919. Umn.

7. Joseph Pendleton YWinger, June 30,18&i-llarch 25,1935,

8., Abigail Ann Winger, Aug.26,1867-dune 27,1906,

9. Ida Frances Winger, Feb,3,1870-

10, Hahlon Delano Winger, Oct.2,1877-Oct.22,1948 (killed by falling tree)

MARIAH WINGER, Jan.27,1827-Jan.6,1897.
SAIUEL W, WHI TENECK, 183%6- 1883.
Infant son William, 185%~1855.
11, Daniel Whiteneck, June 19,1856~
12. Imcinda VWhiteneck, Oct.18,1858-
13, Mary #lice Whiteneck, Nov.5,1860-

ELIZA VINGER, Jan.6,1823-Dec.17,1901. Vernon C. now
WILLIAM STAMBAUGH, July 17,1812-Jan.7,1881. Mississinewa Memorial
1, Infant son born lay 5,1857, died same day,
15, Anna Stambaugh, June 21, 1860-iarch 23%,1917.
16, Amanda Stambaugh, JanelO,1865-July 17,1945.
17. HMaria Stembaugh, March 25,1866~

MICHAEL “INGER, March 12,1829-May 16,1889,
BARTIZL VIT TENECK, 1835~ 1922.
18. John Madison,Winger, Nov.5,185)-
19. William Perry Winger, July 31,1868~
20, Arthur Oliver Winger, May 31,1873~
21, Parmela Ann VWinzer, March 6,1856~
22, Lucinda Ellen Winger, July 25,18&0-
2%. Carey Austin Winger, July 26,1865~
Amende Jane Winger, March 23,1852-0ct.22,1913., m. Vm.inderson 3 ch,
Sarah Elizabeth Winger, Nov.17,1862-ipr.19,1849.
Infant son, Jan.l5,188l-Jan.26,1881.




MARTIN WINGER FAVILY RECORD Third Generation

1-I
JOHN MARTIN WINGER, June 16,1850-dune 5,1922, Farmer, Grant Co., Sweetser, Ind.
MARY ANN SWITH, June 8,1857«0ct.23,1933, m Jan,18,1877
2lia Orlando Leotho Winger, Oct.23,1877-Aug.13,19L6.
25« Aaron Adelbert Winger, Nov.10,1880-June 2l;,1881,
26s Bertie Smith, lived with the Vinger family. Died young
27. Elizabeth Bell Winger, Aug.?1,1883-0ct.18,1962.
28. Ethel lay Yinger, Feb. 21,1885~
2. Joseoh Oscar Winger, liarch 31, 1891-iug.23,19L7.
%0. Cora Leona Winger, Feb.26,1895-
31l. John Lawrence Winger, March 7,1897-Jan,6,1963.
%2, liary Florence Winger, March 7,1897-March 2,187.
%3, lMabel Ellen Winger, Feb.8,1899~

2-1
SARAH ELLEN WINGER, June 28, 1852-June 21,1884y m Oct.13,1872
AARON ¥OSS, July 5,18L8-March 16,192, kinister, Farmer, Huntington Co. Ind.
2),, Elizabeth iioss, Nov,12,1875-Dec. l,1925
%5. liary L. Moss, April 11,1876~ 1950
%6, William (Billy) Moss, Oct.26,1878- 1938
%7. Ama Margaret loss, June 23,1882-Oct. 1941

5u1
DANTEL OSCAR WINGER, Febe28,1860-0ct.29,1938  Farmer, Grant Co.Ind.
IDA BECHTEL, Sept. 7,1867=-June 15,19LL

38, Nellie Winger, Aug.15,188L=June 7,1947

%9. Alma Vinger, Sept.16,1886~Jung 3,1968

LO. Clement Winger, Aug. 1,1891-

L1, Joseph Winger, Nov.29,1888=- 1928

L2, Roger Daniel Winger, Sept.18,1897-

L3« Infent son, June 12,1900,

7=-1
JOSEPH PINDLETON WINGER, June 30,186 -liay, 25,1935 Farmer, Grant Co. Ind.
AMANDA ELLA SHOEWMAKER, Oct. 15,1870- 1955  Swectser, Ind.

Lh. Alve Winger, fug.l2,1892-Jan.10,1953
L5 Lewis Winger, Dec.9,189L-May 19,1956
L6, Jesse Winger, March lj,1896~-

L7, Anna Leah Winger, May 26,1838~

Li8. Reymond Winger, Aug.l9,1900-

L9. Ralph Winger, Dec.11,1902-

50. Ruth Winger, Sept.9,1904-April 1948
51, Mary Winger, Sept. 21,1906~

52. Orval Winger, June 1l,1909-

53, Herbert MMahlon Winger, April 5,1910-
5L, Edith Winger, fup.23,1911-

55, Howard Woodrow Winger, Oct.29,191l~

L b e SRR e e
PR s L ek g

ST

R AT L




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Third Generation

8-1
ABIGAIL WINGER, Aug.?26,1867-June 27,1906, Richland Twpe. Grant Co.,Ind.
ARTHUR WIMMER 184~ 1941, No ch., reared two ch. of Levi Wimmer.

9-I
IDA FRANCES WINGER, Feb.3,1870~-
HENRY LANDIS, Feb.27,1858- 1953, Sweetser, Grant Co.,Ind,.
56, Bessie Naomi Landis, Dec.l19,1889-
57. Henry Lewrence Landis, May 14,1893%-Nov.8,19%9,
58. Walter Winger Lendis, May 29,180L-May 18,1895.
%9, Ethel Landis, March 6,1897- died same daye
60+ Edith Landis, March 6, 1897~ died same day.
61, Pauline Elizabeth Landis, Dec.6,1899~
62, Bdwin Landis, Dec.Z29,1905-

10-I
MAHLON WINGER, Oct.Z2,1877-0ct.22,1948 Farmer, Grant Co.,Sweetser,Ind.
Im STELIA GUINEN, 1880~ 1903
63. Ellen Winger
2m EMMA HARRIS, March 21,1877-Oct.11,196,
65. Lenore Winger, Oct.22,1909~
66+ Esther Winger, September 13,1915-
67. Infant son
68. Infant Son

11-11
DANIEL WHI TENECK, June 19,1856~ 1929 Farmer, Grant Co., Ind.
DELLE HENDRICKS, m April 2,187

€, Harry Whiteneck, April 7,1881~

70. Esta Whiteneck, July 20 ,188L-

71, Rhoda Whiteneck, July 19,1886~

72, John Whiteneck, Aug.18,1888-

12-I1
LUCINDA WHITENECK, Oct.18,1858- 1957 Minister, Roann, Ind.
JOSEPH D. RIFE, Octe 30,1852-March 29,199 m Oct.26,1876

73« Ase Rholandis Rife, Aug.3,1877=June 3,1912,

7L. Obed Rife, May 5,1880-Dec.18,1959. Minister, Markle,Ind.

75. Ovid Rife, May 5,1880~Nov. L,1890.

76, Goldie Elnora Rife, Mar.10,1885-Feb.1,1897.

77. Wilford Emerson Rife, May 23,1890-

78. Orvel Earl Rife, Sept.28,1891-

1311
MARY ROSELLA ALICE WHITENECK, Nov.5,1860- 1913, Farm, Marion, Ind.
JOHN DAWSON m Nov.18,1878.

©. Della Dawson, Jan.9,1881- 1958,

80. Edna Lulu Dawson, Nov.ll, 1893~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Third Generation

15-1IV
ANNA STAMBAUGH, June 21,1860-Merch 23,1917
THOMAS GARST, 1857=-April 1945
8l. Willie Garst, died young
82, Nettie Garst, Sept.30,1883-May 11,1911
8%, Winifred Garst, Oct.21,1887=-May 17,1961
8li. Frenk Garst, Aug.?1,1888-

16-1V
AMANDA STAMBAUGH, Jan.l10,1885~July 17,1945 La Fontaine, Ind.Wabash Co.
CHARLES E. KESSLER, Dec.®,1886-

85. Chauncey Kessler, Dec.6,1886-Aug,28,1968

86. Eve Kessler, Sept.5,1888-April 21,1935

87. Agnes Kessler, Oct.10,1892- Pescher, R,R.1,La Fontaine,Ind,
17-1V
MARTA STAMBAUGH, March 25,1865-Nov.2l,1960 Wabesh, Ind.

HENRY FRANTZ, lbv.l191865-Sept.ly, 1954
88, Harry Frentz, infant 1691 d.Aug.26,1891
87, Edith Frantz, Feb.17,1893-
@0, Amna Frantz, Jan.2l,1895-

18-v
JOHN MADISON WINGER, Nov.5,1854-
SAMANTHA SAILORS, '
Ora Elsworth Winger, April 28,1882-
Mendie Ellen Winger, May 9,1885-Aug. 28,1909
., Grace Winger, Mey 30,1889~June 6,1889
9le Goldie May Winger, Feb.19,1895
92+ Arthur Oliver Winger, Oct.19,1890-June 27,1891

20~V
ARTHUR OLIVER WINGER, May 31,1873~
IDA JANE SINGER,

93. Eva Winger,

93a. Ralph Winger,

o=V
LUCINDA WINGER, July 25,1860- Farm near Somerset, Ind.
BENJAMIN GALBREATH,

93%b Martha Galbreath, Dec.19,1890-

95s Frank Winger Galbreath, Sept.X,1893-

9lio Ira Scott Galbreath, Sept.18,1895-

23-V
CAREY AUSTIN WINGER, July 26,1865~ Farmer, near Somerset,Ind.
CORA WRI GHT, m Nov. 30,1890

96, Ruby Pearl Winger, Dec.?2,1891-




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

Ay-1-1
OTHO WINGER, 1877-19L6 Teacher, author, preacher,Manchester College President
IDA MILLER, Aug.31,1875-Jan.29,194L  m July 2,1903 (1911-12l1)

: 97. Robert Miller Winger, Aug.20,1903~
| 98. Paul Winger, April 10,1907-

27-1-1
ELIZABETH BELL WINGER, Aug.31,1883-0ct.18,1962 m July 20,1903 Sweetser,Ind.
JAMES (BEN) PIPER, Aug.26,1880-duly 2,1963 Farmer,construction~No.Manchester,Ind.

99, Veughn Piper, Nov.9,1905-
100. Lowell Piper, Jan.23,1908-
101l. Freda (Brown) Piper, June 30,1907~

28-1-I
ETHEL MAE WINGER, Feb.2l,1885- 30l W.Second St.,Noe.Manchester,Ind.
ED PIPER, Sept.9,1882-March 20,1970 Construction

102, Ray Piper, May 18,1904~

| B 103, Otho Piper, June 30,1906~

} 104 John Piper, May 21,1907~
' 105, Mary Piper, Jan.22,1912-

9=-1~-1
JOSEPH OSCAR WINGER, March 31,1891-Aug.23,194,7, Minister, Teacher,Field Man
LOFA EIKENBERRY, May 8,1891- m Aug.15,1912 No, Manchester,Indiana

106. Mary Elizabeth Winger, March 11, 1918~
107. Dorotha Louise Winger, Dec.2l,1926-

30-1-I
CORA LEONA WINGER, Feb.26,1895- Noe.Manchester,Indiana
LAWRENCE W. SHULTZ, Oct.2l,1890- m June 1,1915 Teachers,Cemp Workers

108. Ruthanne Shultz, Feb.15,1919-
109, Betty Marie Shultz, July 31,1924~
110, Carl Jean Shultz, May 29,1929~
111, Carole Dean Shultz, May 29,1920-

31l-1-1
JOHN LAWRENCE WINGER, March 7,1897-Jan.6,1963% m June 25,1916
ANNA C. ULREY, Aug.l7,1895- Liberty Mills, Indiana
112, Pauline Winger, Feb.10,1917-
113, Irene Winger, March 13, 1919~
114, Leona Winger, March 22, 1921~
115. Joln Winger, Jr., June 29,1923%-
116, Joe Winger, Aug. 3,1925-
117. Mery Ellen Winger, Aug.22,1927-

118, Gene Winger, Oct.27,1929~ at home

119, Donna Winger, May 20,193L-
33-1-1
MABEL ELLEN WINGER, Feb.8,1899- 1,38 N.lakeview Drive,Sebring,Fla.
IRA W. MOCMAW, July 8,189L~ Agricultural Missions 33870

120, David R. Moomaw, Feb.13,192,-
121, Richard Moomaw, Sept.l15,1926-




S AR T S T A

i

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

3L=2-1
DORA ELIZABETH MOSS, Nov.12,1873~Dec.?2,1925 m Dec.25,1896
McCRILLUS BROOKS, June 6, 1872-Febl17,1964, No.Manchester, Ind.
122, Aaron William Brooks, April 2,1898-Sept.26,1913
123, Etta Catherine Brooks, June 11,1900~ 1953

12is Sylva Brooks, Aug.17,1902-Jan.l,1923

125, Hazel Brooks, Sept.ll,190l-

126, Sarah Esther Brooks, Feb,11,1908-

127, Edith Mabel Brooks, June 22,1910~

128. Moyine W, Brooks, Aug.29,1916~Feb.23,1917

35-2~1

MARY B. HOSS, 1877~ 1950 No.Manchester,Indiam

EIMER BAKER, 1872~ 1948
1%, Walter L. Baker, R.9, Huntington,Ind.l;6750
130. Harry L, Baker, R.1, No.Manchester,Ind. L4562
131. Everett W. Beker, 1018 Wabash Ave.,Marion,Ind.}é952
132, Clarence E. Baker, 208 Waterford Rd.,Goshen,Ind.L6526
133, Paul L. Baker, Ruly,No.Manchester ,Ind.j6962

36~2-1

WILLIAW (BILLY) DAVID MOSS, 1878~ 1938 Marion, Ind.

MAUDE MIMELICK, 1870~ 1967 Cemetery,Eaton Shideler,Ind.

13li« Catherine Moss, infant
125. William David Moss, infant

37-2-1
ANNA MARGARET MOSS, June 23,1882-0October 1941
OLLIE MATHIAS, Aug. 8,1878-October 2l,1959

1326, Dessie Mathias, July 22,1900-

1%7. Bertha Ellen Mathias, May 8,1902-

138, Cleo Mathias, Jan.22,1906-

1%, John William Mathias, Febe. 191l-

28-5-~1
NELLIE GRACE WINGER, Aug.15,1884~June 7,1947 m Jan.12,1909
OSCAR FLEWMING, June 13,1876-duly 20,1962 Marion, Grant Co., Ind. IOOF Cemetery

1L0. Wilma Agnes Fleming, May 27,1916~
141. Thelma Gaynelle Fleming, April 1, 1921-

9-5-1
AIMA WINGER, Sept.16,1886~June 3,1968 m Dec. 18,1906 Marion, Ind. Grant Co.
GUY WOOD, Oct.l,1882- 1965 Farmer, Garage man

1,2, Charles Myron Wood, June l,1909-

Lo-5-I

CLEMENT ALFRED WINGER, Aug.l,1891-

HALLIE MABEL SMITH, March 21,1892~ m July 26,1913
11,2, Bechtel Smith Winger, Feb.12,1915~
Uy, Ira Robert Winger, April 26,1918~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

2-5-1
ROGER DANIEL WINGER, Feb. 16,1896~

R T

2750 Read St.,Omeha,Nebraska 68112

1m DEANE ONETTA DUNBAR, Dec.22,189L-Mar.17,1918 m June 2,1917 Pastor,Family Research

2n INEZ EVANGELINE BYERS, April 11,1899~

145, Deamne Evangeline Winger, July 18,1922~

m Sept.30,1918

16, David Livingston Winger, Sept.3,192)-

LL=7-1
ALVA M. WINGER, Aug.l2,1892-Jan.10,1953
MABEL PATTERSON, Jan.ll,1895-

147. Alva Carl Winger, Nov.16,1913-

Fermer
m Dec.21,1912

R.R. Swayzee, Indiana

148. Herman Joseph Winger, July 16,1923=

L5=-7-1

LEWIS WINGER, Dec.9,189L-May 19,1956

GLADYS SMALL, Dec.l11,1896-
19. Harold Small Winger, Aug.13,1918-
150. Helen Ann Winger, Nov.20,1920-
151, Wayne David Winger, Cct.21,1923-
152. Evelyn Zoe Winger, July 3,1933~

L6-7-1

JESSE E. WINGER, March l,1896-

BERNIECE WHI T8, Nov.1,18%9-
152a Elda Mae Winger, Feb.8,1926~
152, Mary Ellen Winger, June 15,1930~
154, J. Mark Winger, Dec.18,19%9-

L7-7-1

ANNA LEAH WINGER, Mey 26,1898-

CARL H. BOCOCK, Jan.l0,1896-April L,1966
155. C. Robert Bocock, Aug.28,1918-
156, Carolyn E. Bocock, Sept.21,1921-
157. Donna Bocock, Feb.5,1926~

1,8-7-1
RAYWOND. A. WINGER, Aug.l9,1900-
LENORE ELIZABETH HARTER, June 16,1902-

158. Donald Raymond Winger, Aug.2l,1926~

159, Loren Edwin Winger, Aug.l1ll,1928-

Sweetser, Ind.

Teacher R.1l,Marion, Indi.
m May 20,1925

208 S.Madison,Converse,Indiana L6919
Machinist m June 20,1917

Farmer, Converse, Indiana Box L9l %
m July 29,1923

160, Joan Elizabeth Winger, March 17,1932~

161, Leah Joyce Winger, March 7,19l1-

L9~7-1
RALPH WINGER, Dec.l1l,1902-
IOLA BURSON, March 22,1909-

162. Jean Lorraine Winger, Jan.30,1933~
163. Joseph William Winger, Aug.28,1945-

51=7-1
MARY WINGER, Sept.19,1906~ Teacher 121 Byron St.,Huntington,Ind.L6750
BRUCE E. GERDES, Teacher m July 22,1933

14, JoEllen Gerdes, March 1,19%6-
165. George David Gerdes, Sept.l,193%9-

Teacher

22l; Noe E. Ste, Marion, Indiana




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD

52-7-I
ORVAL WINGER, June 1li,1908-May 3,19L6é
JUANI TA INGLIS, March 19,1909~

166, Sue Ann Winger, April L,1929-

53=7-1
HERBERT MAHLON WINGER, April 5,1910=-
MARIANNA SMALL, March 1,1912-
167. Herbert Richard Winger, Nov,.26,19L0-
168, Charles Joseph Winger, June 21,19/,5-

Sly~7-1
EDITH WINGER, Aug.23,1911-
HAROLD E. MUSSELMAN, May 30,1909~
169, Marilyn Jane Musselman, Dec.l9,19,5-

55-7-1
HOWARD WOODROW WINGER, Oct.29,191L-

10

Fourth Generation

Insurance
Swmmitville, Indiana LE0T0

Farmer R.1l, Greentown,Ind.
Teacher

Farmers R. 1, Macy,Indiana L£951
m Aug.21,19%2

University Professor, Us of C.

HELEN MARGARET GRAY, May22,191L~ m Dec.25,1941 121 Walnut, Park Forest,

170. John Howard Winger, Jan.5,19LL~-

171. Joseph Michael Winger, June 15,196~
172. Philip Gray Winger, March 19,1949~
173. Elizebeth Jane Winger, Jan.8,1953%~
174. Robert Bruce Winger, Jan.21,1956-

I111. éoL65

56~9-1

BESSIE LANDIS, Dec.l19,1889~ 115711 W-500N, Marion, Ind.
MATTHIAS NEVILEE WHICKER, May 10,1887-Oct.30,1938 Farmers

57-9-1

LAWRENCE LANDIS, May 1l4,1893-Nov.8,19%9
MARY GIADYS KEM,
175. Joanna Landis, Nov,10,1917-

61~9-1

Merion, Indiana

PAULINE LANDIS, Dec.6,1899- m Aug.1,1927 2373 Harrison Avee.,

JAMES B. LEPLEY, April 26,1896-Septs 30,1967
176. Frances Lorraine Lepley, May 30,1928~
177. James Richard lepley, Auge26,19%0-
178. Catherine Anne Lepley, Jan.ll,1932-
179+ Paula Elizabeth Lepley, Aug.22,193%8=

62-9-1

EDWIN LANDIS, Dec.9,1905-

AGNES HENDRICKS, May 1910~
1804 Mary Lynne Lendis, Sept.2l,19,3-
181, Nency Ann lendis, Aug.25,1946~

62-10-1

ELLEN WINGER,

ERNEST MAS TON,
182, Bonnie Maston,
182a Velma Mas ton

Cincinnati, Ohio 45211

R. 1, Marion, Ind.
Farmers



MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

65-10=~1
LENORE WINGER, Oct.22,1909- R.2, Marion, Ind.

JOHN H. COOK, June 13%,1908- m June 2,193l  Teachers
182b Carol Jean Cook, Mar, 28,196~

66=-10~I
ESTHER WINGER, Sept.l3,1915- Teacher R, 1, Converse, Ind.
JOSEPH E. AGNESS, May 18,1908~ Farmer

183. Mary Emma Agness, Mar.l19,1956~-

18l,e Lou Ann Agness, June 25,1957=

185, James Edward Agness, Aug.2l,1959-Aug.2l,1959

€9-11-11
HARRY WHI TENECK, 1880~ 1965
ZORA LANDESS,

186, Thomas Yhiteneck,

187, Hazel Whiteneck,

188. Delores Whiteneck,

189, William Whiteneck,

70-11-I1
ESTA WHI TENECK, 1884~ 1965
CLAYTON RICHARDS, ’

190, John Richards,

191. Forrest Richards,

72-11~11

JOHN WHIL TENECK, 1888- Warsaw, Inde
Im GLASSER,

om POWNELL,

192, John Whiteneck,
19%. Robert Whiteneck,
194, Mary Whiteneck,
195+ Joanne Whiteneck,
196. Thomas Whiteneck,

73-12-11

ASA RIFE, 1877~ 1912

ALICE STILWELL,
197. Burvie Rife, Oct.18,1897-Jan.21,1964,
199. Amos Rife, Apr.20,1900- ReRe, Columbia City, Ind.
200+ Goldie Rife, Aug.8,1903-Feb.20,1923

h=12-11
OBED C. RIFE, May 5,1880-Dec.18,1959 Farmer, Minister Warren,Ind.
Im OMA M. PRICKETT, Aug.2,1881-Sept.17,193%6 m June 10,1899
201s Elsie Rife
on JOSEPHINE HUFFMAN HARDMAN, m Dec.2,1937
%m MRS. PEARL FLORA,




12

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

T7=-12-1I
WILFORD E. RIFE, May 23,1890~ Farmer R.1l, Denver, Ind.
JENNIE WELLER, Mar.23%,1891- m Dec.23,1909

202, Quinter Rife, Apr.20,1912-duly 10,1913
203%. Gerald L. Rife, Feb,28,1915~

20li. Paul R. Rife, Mar.12,1917-

5. Nadine Rife, July 6,19%3-

26, 0. Lorraine Rife, June 7,1935-

78=12-11
ORVEL EARL RIFE, Sept.28,1891- L607 Braemer Drive,Apt.53
ESTEL TRACY, Nov.15,1890- m May 1,1912 Riverside, Calif.
206a Morris Rife, 1916~ 196l
207s Evelyn Rife, 1921~ 1933

©=-13-11
DELLA DAWSON, 1879~ 1958
OLIVER STEPHENS,

208. Edith Stephens, an infant

80~1%3-1I
EDNA DAWSON, 1883~
WADE COX,

209, Harold Ccm,

210. Verlin Cox,

211, Esther Cox,

82-15-IV
NETTIE GARST, 1883~ 1911
CLAUDE WEIMER,

212. Infant stillborn

83~15-1V
WINIFRED GARST, Oct.21,1887-Mey 17,1961 No. Manchester, Indiana
Im CLARENCE BRIGHT,
2m FRED WEIMER,
213, Jane Anne Weimer, Apr.2,1921-
3m GEORGE HARSHMAN,

8L~15-1Vv
FRANK GARST, Aug. 31,1888-
GEORGIA CABLE,

85-16-1V
CHAUNCEY KESSLER, Dec.6,1886-Aug.28,1968 Fermer, La Fontaine, Ind.
GRACE RAINS, May 18,1893~

21lio Evelyn Kessler, Nov.2,1917-

215. James Rudolph Kessler, Dec.31,1919-Jen,28,1945 Died in Luzon

86=16-1V
EVA KUSSLER, Sept.5,1888-April 21,1935
CLAUDE WEIMER, Sept.l1l,1870-Jdune 13,1955
216, Paul Weimer, Nov.5,191l-
217, Wilodean Weimer, July 19,192~




13

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fourth Generation

89-17~IV
EDI TH FRANTZ, Feb.17,1893

lm LE MOYNE PEARSON, April 6,1891-April 26,1937

218. Betty Lee Pearson, Aug.27,1921=-

219. Robert Henry Pearson, July 7, 1923=-

2n JOHN MIDDLEWORTH,

91-18-v
GOLDIE WINGER,
WILLIAM DAILEY,
220. Goldie Dailey,
221, Margaret Dailey,
222, William Dailey,
plus 7 more che.

93222y
MARTHA GALBRAI TH,
WEAVER,

gly-20-v
TRA GALBRAT TH,

22%. a son
2di. a son

95~22-V
FRANK GALBRAT TH,

225« Miriam Galbraith,

96-~23-V

RUBY WINGER, 1891~

ANTHONY ( TONY) TINKLE, 1890~
226, infant son
27. infant son
228, Mary Elizebeth Tinkle, (adopted)

Converse, Indiana
Farmer, Electricael Engineer

Friendly Nursing Home, Wabash, Ind.
d ??




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY

97-24-1-1
ROBERT MILLER WINGER, Aug.20,1903%-
LUCILE EBERWINE, Dec.18,1902-
229, Vivian Winger, Nov.l19,1922-
230, Reva Winger, Jan.23,1926-

98-2-1-1
PAUL M. WINGER, April 10,1907~
ESTHER DOHNER, Aug.8,190l-
231, Jos Winger, Mar,25,1935-
232, Lou Ann VWinger, Apr.23,1938-

99-27-1~1
VAUGHN PIPER, Nov.9,1905-
GLADYS SMITH, Jan.2,1903~
2322 Donna Jeen Piper, June 1,,1927-

RECORD Fifth Generation

Vocational Educ. State Deptsof Michigan
1,16 Pepper Hill Dr., Lansing, Mich.
at home, Nurse

Head Personnel Dept.State Normal
700 So.Arnold,Mt.Pleasant,Mich,.
#8€y Elk Repids, Mich.

R,R.2,Nos.Manchester, Ind,.

233, Vaughn Joseph Piper, Nov.l,1928«

23ly, Richard Piper, May 25,1930~

100-27~1-1

LOWELL PIPER, Jan.23,1908-

HELEN WAY, Dec.?2,1913%-
23La Keith Piper, Sept.28,1937~
235. Stephen Piper, Feb.10,193%-

101-27-1-1

PREDA (BROWN) PIPER, June 30,1907~

HORACE LLOYD, Dec.3,1908-
236, Dianna Lloyd, May 29,1936~
237. Nancy Lloyd, Dec.8,1937
238, Jennifer. Lloyd, Oct.20,19L0~

g

102-28-1-I

RAY PIPER, May 18,190L-

ETHEL MARY BENTZ, May 12,1908~
229, Virgil Piper, May 5,1927-
20 Paul D. Piper, July 12, 199-
21, Duene Piper, Oct.21,193%0-
22, Max Piper, June 5,192~

1030811

OTHO PTPER, June 20,1906~

CHARLOTIE SMITH, March 21,1910~
243, Mary Jane Piper, Feb.8,1930-
2ilis Peggy Piper, Aug.7,1932-
ai5. Richard Piper, Dec.l,193L~-

104-28-1-1

JOHN PIPER, May 21,1907=-

MILDRED JOLLIEF, Mar.19,1913-
26e larry Piper, Jan.l,1939-
27. Janet Sue Piper, Mar.d,19,3-
248, Carol Jean Piper, Dec.ll,19L7-
29s John Robert Piper, Nov.23,19.9-

School Building Eng., 515 Allen Dr.,
Bank eclerk Sweetser,Ind.

Teacher 6231 E 400S, Marion, Ind.

Oct. 0,193,  Farmer

Construction No, Manchester,Ind.

Contractor R.5, Warsaw, Ind.

YMCA Boy's Cemp Dir. &00 E. Broadway
Teacher Danville, Ind,




15

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

105-28-1-1
MARY PIPER, Jan.22,1911-
WAYNE GARMAN, Septel,l9l2-
250, Jimmie Garman, Oct.7,1941-

106=29-1-1
MARY ELIZABETH WINGER, March 11,1918«
LESTER Ae YOUNG, June 17,1917~
251. Barbara Amn Young, March 26,1950
251a Domna Marie Young, Augel8,1953-

107-20=1~1 ,

DOROTHA LOUISE WINGER, Dec.?21,1926-

IVAN FRY, July 22,1924~
252. Randall Joseph Fry, July 2,1951-
253. Kathleen Marie Fry, Oct.23,195%-
25l. Rebecca Louise Fry, Sept.27,1957-

108-30-1-1I
RU THANNE SHULTZ, Feb.15,1919-
MARSHALL ANGLIN, Sept.3,1915-

109=30=1~1
BETTY MARIE SHULTZ, July 31,192~
MELVILLE NOLT, Feb.19,1925~ (Deceased)

110-30=1~I

CARL JEAN SHULTZ, May 29,190~

DOROTHY MARIE SMITH, Dec.18,1931-
255« Jon Alan Shultz, Oct.5,1955~
256, Gay Lynne Shultz, Jan.22,1958-
257« Jill Marie Shultz, Mar. 6,1960-
258, Kim Ryesn Shultz, Feb.8,1963-

111=30=1~1
CAROIE DEAN SHULTZ, May 29,1929-
JAMES OLIVER DAVIS, Dec.30,1934-
29+ Melody Amn Davis, June 11,1955-

307 Bond St.,No.lManchester,Inde.

R.%, Warsaw, Ind.
m Oct.31,1943 linister, Teacher

3012 Vance Ave,Ft,Wayne,Inde
Minister, Teacher

m May 20,1947

Librarien-Media Supervisor, Goshen
City Schools., R.1,Leesburg,Ind.

13855 Superior, Cleveland, Ohio
Apt. 1802 Teacher

Teacher of Violin
Piano Teacher

30l; So. Seventh,
De Kalb, Ill.

Teacher 950 Frances Pl, Dyer, Ind. L6311
American Cancer Society Executive

260, James Marshall Davis, April 6,1958-

112-31-1~-I

PAULINE WINGER, Feb.10,1917-

GAIL BENTZ, Jan.25,191)-
261, John Bentz, July 28,1942~
262. Dana Bentz, April 9,194L6-

113-31-1-1

IRENE WINGER, March 13,1919-

RICHARD MYERS, Aug.29,191li~Aug.18,1962
6%, Am Marie Myers, April 2,1943-
264, Jim Myers, June 18,19l
265. Jerry Myers, Sept.6,19L6~
266, Russell Myers, Jan.5,19L9-

2m ROSS L. NOFFSINGER, Oct.27,1917-

1,908 Maple Crest Rda
Ft. Wayne, Ind,

m Apr.9,1938

m May 5,1950 Teaclsr
16 Brethren Church Rd.,
Pastor Leola, Pa. 17540




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

11j=31=1=1

LEONA WINGER, March 22,1921-

ROBERT LECKRONE, April 11922~
267. Tom Leckrone, Dec.19,19L2-
268+ Nancy Leckrone, Decell,19L5-
269, Susan Leckrone, Nov.l,194L7-

115-31-1-T
JOHN WINGER, JR., June &5,192%~
EIEANOR MEYER, Septel0,1926-
270, Bill Winger, Dec.ll,19L5-
271l. Peggy Winger, Nov,1l,1948-

116~31=1-1
JOE WINGER, Aug.3,1925- m
ROSANNA IAMBERT, April 7,1926-
272+ Michael Winger, July 29,1948-
27%. Matthew Winger, Jan.l,1956-
27 Mitchel Winger, Janel, 1959~

117-31-1-I

MARY ELLEN WINGER, Aug.22,1927-

MAX ARMEY, May 20,1922=-
275« Sheryl Armey, May 12,19L8~
276. Cindy Armey, July 23,1953~
277» Lu Ann Armey, June 25,1956-

119-31-1-I

DONNA WINGER, May 20,193l-

JACK PINNEY, Feb.l10,1932- m Au
278. Pamela Dee Pimmey, July 9,1955-
279, J. Te Pinney, March 12,1957=-

280, Chris Pinney, Aug.l7,1960-

120-33=1-1

DAVID R. MOQMAW, Feb.l13%,192,~

JEANNE WILLIAMS, Decel, 1933~
281, Audrey Jeanne Moomaw, Feb.10,1956~
282, Ellen Winger Moomaw, Sept.Z2l,1960-

28%, Frances Elizaebeth Moomaw, Dec.l,19
121~32=1~1
RICHARD MOOMAW, Septel5,1926= (bo

VIVIAN BLANCHARD, dJune 27,1927-~
28L;s David Earl Moomaw, Jan.l2,1951-
285. James F. Moomaw, Nov.1l7,1952-
286, Kathryn Disnne Moomaw, Aug.2,1956-

125-32],-2¢1
HAZEL BROOKS, Septsll,190L~- T
WALTON BOXELL,

287, William W. Boxell, 1937~

288, John Boxell, 1939~

289, Cathren Boxell, 19,1~

m Jan.25,1941

m Dece8,1953

m Nov.26,1949

Farmer ,Book Bindery

m Nov.19, 19l

Farmers

Aug.1,1928
Stock Buyer

530 Ferry Ste.,Wabash, Indisena
m Feb.h, 191.].6

2835 Rownley Circle, Doraville, Gae
g'28:195l-l-'

Physician 1857 Shadowlawn St.,

Jacksonville, Florida
8w

rn Bulsar,India)
New York

School Superintendent

eacher 1801 S. Gallatin,

R, 1,No.Manchester,Indiana

16

Ry, No,Men chester,Inde

)

&

210 Noe.Main Ste,S0eWhitley,
Indiana

51 Douglas Re,Delmar,

Marion, Indiana L6952




17 .

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECCRD Fifth Generation

126=3l=2=1
SARAH ESTHER BROOKS, Feb.ll,l1908- R,1,Roann,Indiana LEOTL
WALTER LEWIS WOLF, July 25,1912- m Decs 31,1939

290+ Wilbur Lamoine Wolf, June 19,1941~

291e John Robert Wolf, March 6,19l

127-3L-2-1
EDI TH MABEL BROOKS, June 22,1910~ m Dec.31,1933 Box 1,5,Bippus,Ind./46713
MARI ON PHILIP URSCHEL, Nov.8,1906- Farmers

22e Marion Brooks Urschel, July 31,1935~

19-35-2~1
WALTER L. BAKER, R.9,Huntington, Ind. 46750
ROSA HELVIE,

293, Max Duane Baker,

29)4. Patricia Baker,

25. Bonita Baker,

130=35=2-1
HARRY L. BAKER, Re1,NoesManchester,Ind.
LOLA NEHFR, Léé2

296, Meurice Baker, (died in accident at li years of age)
297« Joe Baker,

131=35~2-1
EVERETT W. BAKER, 190 2= 1018 Vabash Ave, ,Marion,Ind.
THELMA L. LEFAVOUR, 190 2= Lé&952

152-35-2-1

CLARENCE E. BAKER, 208 Waterford R.,Goshen,Ind.16525

OPAL MARINL,
8. Laura Suzanne Bsker,

13%-35-2-1
PAUL L. BAKER, R.l,No,Manchester,Ind. 16962
MAXINE MAPIE,

299. Ronald Leon Baker,

300. Julia Ann Baker,

%01e Anita Louise Baker,

302, Marcia Kay Beaker,

20%. Bryan Dee Baker,

136=37=2~1
DESSIE MATHIAS, July 22,1900~ m Dec.30,1916 80L E.22nd.Ste,Marion,Ind.
Im HERMAN WILLIAM BOLLHOEFER,April L,1895=-Jan.2l,1955 Li&gse
20lj, Infent
%05, Infant

%064 Harold William Bollhoefer, Feb,7,1S 21~
307 Mary Ellen Bollhoefer, May 18,1923~
308, Estle May Bollhoefer, July 21,1925~
309« Dorothy Marie Bollhoefer, May 13,1928«
310, Paul Dean Bollhoefer, July 9,1932-
311s Cora Eileen Bollhoefer, July 19,193~
%12. Betty Louise Bollhoefer, Octe7,19%6~
}ﬁ. Herman William Bollhoefer, Decaly, 1936~
o Ruth Amna Bollhoefer, Jan.2, 191~
315, Donna Jean Bollhoefer, Nov.9,19,%-
2n NATHAN SANDERS, April 26,1900-Feb.9,1968




18

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD PFif'th Generation

137=37=2-1
BERTHA ELLEN MATHIAS, May 8,1902- m June 4,1921
HERSHAL EWBANK, ~Nov.1,1940

316, Verna Maude Ewbank, March l,1922~

317. Jack Wayne Ewbank,

318, Virginia Aleene Ewbank,

319, Williem Russell Ewbank,

320, Robert Owen Ewbank,

221, Ethel Marie Ewbank,

138-37=2=1
CLEO MATHIAS, Jan.22,1906~ m May 2,1926
JOHN COOK, -19L2

322+ Amna Margret Cook, April 18,1927-

323, James Cook,

139-37-2-1
JOHN WILLIAM MATHTAS, Feb. 191~
LILLIAM McCOLLAND,

32i. Shirley Mathias,

%25. Dixie Mathiss,

3064 Alfread Mathias,

327 Gene Mathias,

328, Susie Mathias,

39e Allen Mathias, 1951 =
10=38=5-1 .
WILMA AGNES FLEMING, May 27,1916~ m March 27,1937 815 Carol Ave.,Elgin,
LAWRENCE GERALD HILEMAN, Jane3,1916~ Factory Supervisor Illinois

370, Vivien Jeanette Hileman, Jan.1l3,1930~
%31, Virginia Louise Hileman, March 12,1940~
272, Evelyn Joen Hilemen, June 22,19L3-

333, Kathleen Ann Hilemen, March 6,19,9-

1j1=38-5~1
THEIMA GAYNELLE FLEMING, May 27,1916~ m Jan,123, 1909 2738 Soe Harmon Ste,
JAMES LEROY SHROLL, March 27,191~ Glass Factory Marion, Indiana

33l,, James Edwin Shroll, June 6,194l
335, Paul Bugene Shroll, Jan.17,19L6-
3264 Karen Sue Shroll, Dec.2},1947~

142-39-5-1

C. MYRON WOOD, June l,1909- 31,00 So., Adams St.,Marion,Indiana
1m FRANCES M. WEBB,

2m RUTH E. PRISER,

338, Sondra Lynne Wood, March 22,1953~
3m PATRICIA JOSEPHY,

339, Kathryn Sue Wood, Decall, 1956~
3L0s Cu Myron Wood, Jr., March 5,1958-

1U3-L0-5-1
BECHTEL VINGER, Feb,12,1915- Sweetser Telephone Sweetser, Indiana
ESTHER BUTLER, Febe26,191l-

31, Richard Winger, June 5,1935-

3,2, Pamela Winger, Augel5,1945-




19

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

Uhy=L0~5-1
IRA ROBERT WINGER, April 26,1918~
ELIZABETH KALKOFF,

343, Michael Kevin Winger, Jan.9,19L8~

1, 5]y 25w T
DEANNE WINGER, July 8,1922- m Auge3,1960 2750 Read Ste,
HAROLD ALAN LANGDON, Nov.2,1924- Oma.ha, Nebraska 68112

3l)is Helen Inez Lengdon, Feb.16,1961~-
Zlilie. Roger Alen Lengdon, July 28,1962-Aug.l,1962
35, Frances Lenore Langdon, Jan.28,1965=

16=12=5~1
DAVID LIVINGSTON WINGER, Septe3,192,~ m Auge 2y, 1946 2750 Read Ste,

ROBERTA GUTHRIE, Janely,1926~ Omaha, Nebraske 68112
3L6, Susan Margeret Winger, Septel9,19.9=-

Wy7=l)=7-1

ALVA CARL WINGER, Nov.l6,1912-Decel,196l

DORIS SWINDELL, " Hartford City, Indiam
347, Jerry Lee Winger, Jan.22,1941-
38. Nency Jeane Winger, July 23,1950-

UB-L)j=7-1

HERMAN JOSEPH WINGER, July 16,1923~

LARETHA TOWNS=
3l9. Jemes Allen Winger, Octel0,1939-
350s Thomas Lee Winger, Aug.9,1947-
351. Michael Joseph Winger, May 30,1951-
352, Deborah Sue Winger, March 6,1956~

1Ug=L5~7-1
HAROLD SMALL WINGER, Aug.l3,1918= Forester 2l; Salt Box Lane, Darian,
CONSTANCE EDWEENA HAYNIE, June 27,1921~ m April L,19L2 Conne

353, Adrian Anne Winger, June 20,1946~
35l Lewis Thomas Winger, July 31,1950~

150-45-7-1
HELEN ANNE WINGER, Nov,30,1920=- Teacher m Dec. 28,1947 Lo3 N,Wayne,
JAMES KULP GARBER, May 1,1926- College Administratim No. Manchester, Ind.

355. Gloria Jan Garber, Jan.27,19L9-

3566 Timothy James Garber, July 22,1951=
357. Christopher Wayne Garber, Sept.3,1955~
358. Julie Lynne Garber, Dec.28,1956~

151=45~7-1
WAYNE DAVID WINGER, Oct.21,1923%~ ElecteEngineer 275 Pawnee Drive,
MARIE FRANCIS HELMS, Oct.28,192l~ Boulder Colo., 80302

35, Wondell Dwight Winger, Nov.7,1946~
360, Jonice Elaine Winger, Aug.9,1949-
361, Melissa Lori Winger, Sept.21,1959=




20

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

150-Li5~7~1
EVELYN ZOE WINGER, July 3,193%= m Aug.16,1953 12435 Oleander Drive,
JAY B, SHAW, March 3,1932- Fence Co. Mgr, Chino, Calif.

362+ Gregory Jay Shaw, May 8,195L-

363. Randal Douglas Shaw, July 13,1956=-
34, David Darrell Sheaw, May 8,1959-
365. James Michael Shaw, June 29, 196l~

1520-L6=7~1
ELDA MAE WINGER, Feb.8,1926~ 802 W, Nelson, Marion,
LAWRENCE WEAVER, Apr.5,1921- Mechanic (Dana) Indiara

%66, Robert Alan Weaver, Aug.l5,198-
%67s Jay William Weaver, Auge3l,19.9~
%€8. Kevin Lawrence Weaver, May 11,1766~

153-L6~7~1
MARY ELLEN WINGER, June 15,19%0-
ROBERT V, MILLER, May 28,1930~ Teacher R.1,Converse,Ind. L5919

369, John Brent Miller, May 15,1958~
370. Christopher R. Miller, Sept.2l,1959-
37le Sarah Jene Miller, Jan.6,1961-
372+ Robert Thorpe Miller, Sept.l17,1968-

154 =l 6=T7~1
JESSE MARK WINGER, Dec.18,1939- Pharmacist 1413 WalytheSt,. ,Marion,
MARY KRISTINA KADEISH, Aug.10,19LL- Indiana

373e Amy Morie Winger, June 1l,1966=
37le Anne Marie Winger, March 1l,1968-
375« Jesse Mark Winger II, March 16,1970~

155=L47-7-1
C. ROBERT BOCOCK I, Aug.28,1918~ Auto Parts Mgr. R.5,Cedar Lake,Inds L6303
ESTHER MALOTT, April 11 - m Sept.27,1940

3764 C. Robert Bocock II, Novell,19L1-
156=L7-7-1
CAROLYN E., BOCOCK, Sept.2l,1921=- Secretary 903 No, Noble St.,
CHARLES E. MILLS, July 27,1909~ m Sept.17,1948 Greenfield,Ind. 46110
157=L7-7-1
DONNA BOCOCK, Feb.5,1926~ m June 18,1950 8443 Maple Drive,
DR. DONN R. HUNTER, Aug.22,1925- M.D. Greenfield,Ind.L6140

377. Sem G. Hunter, Dec.12,1952~
3784 John R. Hunter, April 1;,1950-

158-48~7-1
DONALD RAYMOND WINGER, Aug. 2h,19206~ R.1,Converse,Ind,
JULIA C. PIKE, NoveZ20,1926- m Dec.1,194L46

379« Rebecca Sue Winger, Sept.9,19L16-

380+ Steven Donald Winger, May 26,19L49-

381, Bradley Joe Winger, Nov.l,1956-




21

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

159=L8~7-1
LOREN EDWIN WINGER, Aug.2,,1926~ Rel,Converse,Ind,
MARILYN SUMMERS, May 27,1926~ m Dece19,19.8

382, Rita K. Winger, July 17,1950=-

38%, Ryan Keith Winger, Nov.5,1953-

%8lis Ronda Kim Winger, Dec. 30,1956~

385. Roland Kurt Winger, July 17,1961~

160=48~7-1
JOAN ELIZABETH WINGER, March 17,1932- m April 7,195L
RICHARD E. SCHAAF, July 5,19%1-

386, Mox Alan Scheaf, Dece30,1957-

387, Marls Beth Schaaf, Auge8,1959-

388, Mark Richard Schaaf, Aug.9,1960-

389, Michoel Joy Schaaf, Feb.5,1962-

161=/8-~7-1
LEAH JOYCE WINGER, March 7,194l- m July 15,1962 R,1,Converse,Ind.
ARTHUR D, HUBBARD, Septed,1938-

290, Laura Marie Hubbard, Feb.2,1966

162~[9-7-1
JEAN LORRAINE WINGER, Jan.30,1933%- Teacher 22]; NoJE, Marion,Ind.
WILLIAM E. WILEY, Moy £0,1925~

391. Kathryn Joan Wiley, Jan.10,1960~

163-19-7-1
JOSEPH WILLIAM WINGER, Aug.28,1945- 192% Windsor Drive,
ANN ELIZABETH MeNAIR, Nov.?2,19l5~ Teachers Kokomo, Indiana
16l~51~7-1
JOELLEN GERDES, March 1,1936~ m June 29,1958 5L29 N,David St.,
PHILIP METZGER BROWN, July 29,1936~ Teachers Indimeapolis,Ind.l6226
292, Ketrinke Anne Brown, May 17,196l
165-51-7-1
GEORGE DAVID GERDES, Sepbtel,l939- m Nove27,1958 7711 Knightswood Drive,
DIANNE GUEST, Jan.l,1939=~ Mgr.International Ft.Wayne,Ind,
%93, Kris Anne Gerdes, Oct.2,1959- Harves ter

%9lie Michael David Gerdes, Septe9,1962-
395. James Edwin Guest Gerdes, May 27,1966~

166-52-7~1
SUE ANN WINGER, April l,19%9- Librarian 11;6 W.6the ,Marion, Ind.
KENNETH E. ISRAEL, Septel5,1936- Insurance
396. Brian Robert Israel, Novel,1966~
167-5%-7~-1
HERBERT RICHARD WINGER, Nov.26,19L0- Farmer Rel,Greentown,Ind,

PATRICIA JO PENTLAND,
397. Carey Laine Winger, Sept.30,1962~
798+ Cynda Lyrn Winger, June 6,1965-

168-5%-7-1
CHARLES JOSEPH WINGER, June 21,1955~
BONNIE SUE McQUISTON,

398a Todd Allen Winger, May 26,1969~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

169=5L~7-1
MARILYN JANE MUSSELMAN, Dece19,19L5~ m Jan. 2k, 1965 Rel,Macy,Indiana
JAMES TRIEND, Nov.l,19LlL-

799, Semantha Sue Friend, Apri.l2,1966~-

399s Jennifer Jeanne Friend, Nov,18,1969-

170-55~7~1
JOHN HOUTARD WINGER, Jana5,19Lli=
CYNTHIA S. FOSNOUGH,

175-57-0-1
JOANNA LANDIS, Nov.10,1917- m Nov.21,1941 Re1l,Marion,Ind. L6952
ROBERT O. GORDON, Oct.l,1916-

L00. Llawrence E. Gordon, June l,19/3=

L0le Rebecca A. Gordon, dJune 8,19L5-

102, John R. Gordon, June 18,196~

103, Suzanne Gordon, Feb.3,19/90- m June 7,1949 to Robert A, Haggerty

b Jan.13,19L7-
230l D Lynhurst Dr.,Speedway, Indiam

176-61-9-1
FRANCES LORRAINE LEPLEY, May 20,1928~ Canal Zone, Panama
CARL REYNOLDS, dJune 20,1922~ m Dec.28,1961

L03%a Nicholas A. Reynolds, Aug.2l,196l-

LO3b Cathleen Anne Reynolds, Sept.ll, 1966~

177-61-9-1
JAMES RICHARD LEPLEY, Aug.26,1930~ Norwood, Ohio
EUGENIA TAPHORN, March 12, 19,2~ m Aug. 15,1965

LO3c Jomes Alexander Lepley, Septel8,1967-
178=61=9~1I
CATHERINE ANNE LEPLEY, Jan.lh,1932- Cincinnati, Ohio
PAUL FEIG, Dec.b,1928=- m June 30,1955

Li03d Theodore Donomeon Feig, March 20,1962~
179-61~3~1
PAULA ELIZABETH LEPIEY, Aug.22,1938- Martinez, Georgia
GAYLE WILSON, Jan.l1l,1936=- m Augel9,1962

L03e Jemnifer Anne Wilson, Sept.21,196L-
L03f Emily Elizebeth Wilson, Janel6,1966-

180-~62-9-1
MARY LYNNE LANDIS, Sept.2l,19l3- 1931 Dixie Bee Road,
THOMAS E. SEIFERT, 1938~ Terre Hamte, Ind.

181-62-9-1
NANCY ANN LANDIS, Auge25,19L6- 1816 No, 8theSt.,
CAPT., ROBERT LEE JONES JR., Auge 25,1943 Terre Houte, Ind,

197=-73-12-I11
BURVIE RIFE, Octe18,1897-Jan.21,1962 Winemac, Ind.
DORTHA WHI TE,

Lol

Los.

Loé,

Lo17.




23

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

200=7%=~12=11

GOLDIE RIFE, Aug.8,1903=Feb, 20,1923

BASIL WHI TE, Winsmac, Ind.
201~7L=12-I1

ELSIE RIFE, HNov.30,1907- m July 26,1930 71, Ruse St.,

HARVEY T. CARBY, March 2l,1906- Teacher No,Manchester,Inde j60E2

1084 Burnell Carey, Jan.28,193%3-Dec.7,1951 Mississinewa Cemetery
09, Janice Gay Carey, April 26,1935~
110, Velda Jane Carey, June 7,19LL-

20%=T77~12-11
GEAALD L. LTFT, Febe28,1015- m Sept.11,1935 63% Soe Auburn Ste,
ERVINA FOULS, Auge26,1916~ Indisnapolis, Indiana

111s Keith Rife, May 3% ,1938-
124 Jenice Rife, March 16,19L0-

20L-77-12-11
PAUL R. 7IFE, March 12,1917~ Farmer Silver Lake,Indiana
ES THER YOUNG, June 17,1917- m March 6,1943

13, Ronald Rife, May 13%,19L5~

« Allan Rife, Dec.15,19l6~
L15. Melody Rife, Decall,1950-
L16. Randall Rife, Nove7,1959-

205-77-12-11
NADINE ADELINE RIFE, July 6,193%3= Chili, Ind.
HAROLD 3icALISTER, Decely,1926-

117, Jay Howard McAlister, July 23,1961-

138, Guy Darryl Meilister, Nov.l,1963-

119, Jearmine licAlister, July 9,1965-

206-77-10~1I
Co LOKRAINE RIFE, June 7,1935=- m Octe, 23,1953 ReRyKokomo,Ind.
JOAY ZOOK, July 3,193L-

L20, Richard Rife, Feb.12,1958-

Li21. Bradley Scott Rife, Feb.17,1960~

Leze Incinda Merie Rife, April 23,1967-

2060-78-12-11
MORMIS T wihs, 1916~Aug. 194, Riverside, Calif.
MARJORIE HALLL,

L23, Douglas Rife, Calif.

La,., Barbara Rife, Denver,Colorado
213-83-15-1V
JANE ANNT WEIMER, April 2,1921- Art Sup. L7lo Janet Avea,
ROBEAT HOWAD FULLER, Sept.30,1922- Reece Engineering Sylvenia, Ohio L3549

Li25. Lobin Kent Fuller, Nov.l5,19L7- Deceased
126, Victoria Fuller, April 3,1950-
127, Dobora Jene Fuller, May 11,1953~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Fifth Generation

21)=85-16~IV
EVELYN KESSLER, Nove2,1917- 10%2 S, Jackson, Green Bay.
ESTEL CARL GERLACH, Feb.l,191l- m May 28,1938 Wisconsin 50301

1,28, Nemcy Joan Gerlach, April 18,19%9-
1,29+ Carolyn Elizabeth Gerlach, Oct.6,19L0-
1,30, David Leon Gerlach, April 25,19L3-
4314 Thomas Robert Gerlach, Septe30,10L5-
Lj32, Jomes Rudolph Gerlach, Sept.30,19l5-
L;33, Kathryn Mary Gerlach, Octlli, 1947~

Li3li, Robert Francis Gerlach, Oct.ly,19l7-
Li35. Anne Francis Gerlach, March 11,1950~
L36. Timothy Joseph Gerlach, April 11,1952-
L37. liary Josephine Gerlach, Dec.l17,1053~
L38, Jane Patricia Gerlach, Sept.ll,1956=

216-86-16-I7 |
PAUL KESSLER WEIMER, Nove5,191l- Res.Physicist 112 Random Road,
KATHERINE 1OUNCE, Res.Physicist Univ. Princeton, N,J.

L39. Kathy Lynne Weimer, April 26,194~ m Eric Lasslob, Hamburg, Germeny

L. Barbara Jane Weimer, July 23,1947-  m David Blackwell, Port Cheli,Argolidas,

Lijle Patricia Weimer, Oct.13,19,8- Uesof Pa.Excavations Greece
217-86-16-1IV
WILODEAN WEIMER, July 1,192~ 328 W,9th, ,Rochester,Ind,
FREDERICK RAKESTRAW, Aug.29,1923- Lawyer, Judge

L2, Carol Rakestraw, Oct.9,19L9-
Lli3. Lynne R, Rekestraw,April 13,1951-
Lhlie Paul Rekestraw, Octe9,1953%-
Lli5. Yark Rakestraw,March 7,1958~-
Lli6. John Rekestraw,Nov,10,1961-

218-89~17~1V
BETTY LEE PREARSON, Aug.27,1921- 3,33 Glenhurst,
ROBERT LOUIS ALBAUGH, April 18,1919~ Sales Supe Fort Wayne,Ind.

L7+ Larry Robert Albaugh,July 6,19L5-
L8, Richard Lee Albaugh, dJune 27,19L7-
LL9. Cathy Jo Albaugh, Octe26,19,8-

450, Trudy Carol Albasugh, June 22,1953-

219-89-17-1V
ROBERT HENRY PEARSON, dJuly 7,1923- Computer Proge 279 W. 37theStreet,
BETTY JO BALLINGER, Oct.23,1920- m Aug.18,1948 Anderson, Ind.

Li51, Bruce E, Pearson, June 13,195%=




25

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

220=9 7=y=~1~1
REVA WINGER, Jan.29,1926- Regs Nurse 199l Gilchrist Ave.,
CLETUS LOUIS KINTZ, July 6,1920 m May 3,1947 Detroit 35,Michigan
Li52. Stephen Louis Kintz, Oct.10,19);8~ (Marines)
1,53, Lawerence James Kintz, Sept.2l,19.9- (In Viet Nam)

L5, David Alan Kintz, May 18,195l
455, Philip Joseph Kintz, Octe2l,1955-
4564 Kevin George Kintz, Oct.21,1955~stillborn

23198-2L-1-1
JOE WINGER, March 25,1935~ 2161 Newport Ct,,
SANDRA FRASER, Octe  19%6=- Walled Lake,lMich.LB088
L57. Heather Winger, Jan.7,1963-
i58, Matthew Kurt Winger, Aug.23,1965-
459+ Kevin Trent Winger, Novell,1966-

232-98-21-1-1I
LOU ANN WINGER, April 23,1938- 613 Sos Division St.,
JAMES McKIMMEY, Auglli,1938- School Prin. Cadillac, Michigen
Lé0. Keren Jean McKimmey, Jan,.2,1962-
L6l, Kathy Jo McKimmey, May 29,1963~
L62, Paul McKimmey, Dec.27,1967-

2320-99=27-1~1

DONWA JEAN PIPER, June 1l,1927- Secretary 302 W, Third St,

RICHARD LEE FRIEDEN, June 18,1927- Salesmen Noe. Manchester,Ind 16962
L6%, Dennis Lee Frieden, Jan,22,194L6~
L&l,, Linde Marie Frieden, Septe20,1548-
L65. Michael Villiam Frieden, July 10,1950-

235~9=-27-1-1
VAUGHN JOSEPH PIPER, Nov.l,1928- Teacher %187 Wealdwic lLane,
ROSELIA CATHRINE LONG, Dec.22,1927- Secretary Oshkosh, Wisconsin
Léb, Gregory David Piper, Dec.ly, 1919~ '
L67. Patrick Joseph Piper, March 20,1953~
L68s Laura Susan Piper, Mar.18,195l-

23L=99~27-1-1
RICHARD PIPER, May 25,1930~ Athletic Coach, Militery Academy
BARBARA BARKBR, Nov.ll,1931~- Howe, Indisna
Lé&9e Jirmie Piper, Aug . 21,1952
470, David Piper, Auz.16,1955-
L71. Eric Piper, June 16,196/~

23La~100-27-1-1I

KEITH PIPER, Septa28,19357~

IEONA MAE HOSTETTER, May 27,1938-
L72. Brian Keith Piper, Jan.8,1958-
L73. Sarah Iynne Piper, Sept.7,196l~

235-100~27-1~1

STEPHEN PIPER, FebelO,1943-

ROSEMARY VASSON, March 18,1943~
L7L. Stephanie Lynne Piper, Sept.2l,1968-
L75. Paige Piper, Jen,2,1970-




26

MARTIN WINGER PAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

236m101=27=1~1
DIANNA LLOYD, May 29,1936~ Box 701,Mackinaw City,Mich.
WAYNE FRY,

L76. Susan Lee Fry, Sept.9,1959~

237~101~27=1-1
NANCY LLOYD, Dec.8,1937- Re3, Warsaw, Indiana
SHERMAN NELSON, July 30,1937~

I477. Daniel Nelson, Dec.2l,1957-

[;78+ Carol Annette Nelson, May 25,1959-

L79. Stephen Joe Nelson, Novall,1960-

238~101-27~1~1
JENNIFER LLOYD, Oct.20,19L0~ R, 1, Levering, Mich.
CHARLES ANTKOVIAK, March 1l,1935-

L,80. Brian Lee Antkoviak, Nov.8,1966-

2%9~102-25~1~1
VIRGIL PIVER, May 5,1027- F. B, I, L}y Hewthorne St.,Cranford,
ROSEMARY SPANGLE, Decce 3,1928- m Dec,1l,1946 N, J. 07016

L83, Deborah Piper, Aug.l13,194L7-
182, Remdall Ray Piper, Nov.15,1950-
L83, Rodney Ralph Piper, Nov,15,1950-
L8lL, Kimra Marie Piper, May 3,1952-
185, Pamele Jyl Piper, Feb.9,195l-

» LiB6. Leura Mary Piper, Jan.b,1958-
L87. Virgil Ryan Piper, Aug.29,1961-
488, Reid Maril Piper, Sept. i,1965-

2,0~102-28-1~1
PAUL D. PIVER, July 12,1929= 227 South Cherry St.,
Im WILMA KUHN, March 23,1931~ Kenton, Ohio
489, Perny Piper, Dec,16,1950-
on FRANCES BARNES,
190, Scot Alan Piper, Feb.27,19¢0-
L91, Michael Piper, Dece2,1961-
92, Tony Paul Piper, Feb.18,1963~

A1-102-28-1~1

DUAINE PIPLER, Octe2l,193%0- 1)y N E 88th. St.,

Im MELVL IPALLS, Oct.28,193l- Mismi, Florida
l93, Mike Piper, Feb.18,1953-

2m MARCERLT RAMDY, Oct. 23,1930~

2~102-28-1~1

MAX PIPE:, June 5,19,2~- Policeman 715 Bond St.,

PATRICIA ANN LEFUZE, May 2, 10LL- Noe.Manchester ,Ind. 16062
lglie Shoenen Piper, May 5,1967=-

43-10%-28~1-1
MARY JANE PIPER, Febl.8,1930- Secretary 5022 Brook Drive,
ARTHUR JiCK MARTIN, March 17,193~ m Aug.3,1957 Fort Wayne,Ind.




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

Ai)=103=B=1~1
PEGGY LEE PIPER, Aug.7,1932- m Nov.12,1963 Rel,Warsaw,Ind,
CHARLES ROBERT FRUSH, May 9,19L0-

l95. Robert Lee Frush, May 18,1965«

L964 Scott inthony Frush, Auge2,1966-

2i5~103=08=1~1
RICHARD OTHO PIPER, Dec.l,193l~ 106 6th,,Winona Lake,Ind.
SHARON CRAIGHELD, Octelly,1937- m Aug.1,1952-

l97. Deborah Kathleen Piper, March 19,195~

o8¢ Richard Otho Piper, April 2l,1956~

l99. David Leroy Piper, Nov.15,1960-

500, Vasilla Lena Piper, lMay 6,1962-

A46-10L~28~1-1
LARRY PIPER, Jen.l,19%0- Chemical Eng.(Dow) 1816 Bauss St.,
JUDY OFFICER, March 27,19L0- Midland,Mich. 48640

501, Scot Alen Piper, Aug.3l,1965-
502. laura lee Piper, May 30,1967~

7-100-28-1-1

JANET SUg PIPER, March 2lj,19L3- Teacher 2505 Gilbert St.,
RICHARD HUBER, Jane. 27,1937~ Hospital Service Muncie,Ind. 47303
18-10L~26=1-1

CAROL JEAN PIPER, Dec,1l,19.,7- Teacher 307 Glen Wood Park,
JAMES LEWIS, Decel9,1947- Chrysler Corpe. New Castle, Ind. 7362
250=105~28=1~I

JIMMIE GARMAN, Octe7,19L1- R, 2, NosManiche ster, Inde
lm JANET WOODVWARD, Liseée

50%, Angela Jane Garman, Octelly,106%-
2n JANE KESTER, Feb.lly, -

50lje Christine Lee Garmen, March 30,190~

261~112-31=1~1

JOHN M. BENTZ, July 28,19L2- 3513 Norfolk S+t.,

ELLEN SCHAPPER, Nove2%,19l3%- m June 13,196l Indisnapolis, Ind.
505, John Benjamin (Jack) Bentz,Aug.5,190~-

262-112-31=1=~I

DANA GAYLE BENTZ, April 9,19L6~ 631, Lima Road,

DAVID SHMITH, June 19,19l13= m June 21,196 Fort Wayne,Ind,

263=113=321~1-1

ANN MALIE MYERS, April 24,1943« m Dec. 19,1959 4,27 loseley St.,

DOUGLAS BOOTH, Jen.l13,19L2- Elgin, I11,

506, Bonnie Anne Booth, June 10,1960~
507. Brisan D, Booth, Aug.l7,1961-

28L~117-31=1~1I
JAMES R, MYBUS, June 18,194~ 5899 Garficld Rd.,R.6,
SUSIE BRAUN, July 7,19LL- m July 31,1965 Saginaw, Michirman

508, James R. Myers II, Novel,1967-
509. Kerri Sue Myers, Jan.28,1960~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY

267-11L~31=1-1
TOM LECKRONE, Dec.19,19L2=~
JANIS MOSER, lMarch 2l,19L7-

268-11=~31-1~1
NANCY LECKDONT, Decsll,l0L5-
RICHARD BELLOWS, May 13,19L7-

269~11=31~1~-1
SUSAN LECKQRONE, Novely,19L7-
RAY CLLIK, Aug.16,19L~

270~115=31~1~1
BILL WINGER, Dec.lly,1945~
SANDRA KARN, July 10,1947-

271-115-31-1-1
PEGGY WINGER, Novell,10l,8-
LARRY HERENDEEW, April 19,194)-
510. Michele Herendeen, Nov.l2,19&)-

275=117=31=1-I
SHERYL K. ARTY, May 12,19/,8=-
STEPHEN CLIRTER, Sept.1l,1947-

292=127-3=2~1
MARION BROOKS URSCHEL, July 31,1935-
SUSAN LANCASTER, Nov.5,1935-

511, Christopher Alan Urschel, Oct.8

28

RECORD Sixth Generation

Farmer Re2,Claynool,Ind.
m Aug. 22,1969 -

m July 26,1969 Bridgewater College
Bridgewater,Virginia

Box 162
m May 25,1968 Silver Lake,Ind.
Farmer Rel,NoManchester,Ind.
m April 5,1969 Lépee

Box 135,Silver Lole,
-Ind.

210 E, Washington St.,
Goshen, Ind. L6526

Re9,Huntington,Ind 46750

:1958"

512, fmy Susanne Urschel, Sept.5,1961-

513, Eric Hugh Urschel, Octs17,196l~

293-129~55-2~1

MAX DUANE BAKER,

ELSIE BUIRIS,
51, Shirley Ann Baker,
515, Carol Jean Baker,
5164 Joyce Ellen Baker,
517. Cecil Duane Baker,
518, Tracy Leec Baker,

9L~129~35-2-1

PATRICIA BAKER,

Im ROBERT RAY,
519. Jerry Ray,
5@+ Barbara Ray,

2m RICHARD T TIENHOUSE,
521¢ Thomas Allen Rittenhouse,
522, Susan Rene Rittenhouse,
523+ Duan Dennis Rittenhouse,
52, Lyle Dce Rittenhousec,

Re 1, Huntington, Ind,
L6750

Bippus, Indiana




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

95=10=35~2-1

BONITA BAKER, R.9, Huntington,Ind.
JAMES BLOOY,

525, llichael James Bloom,
526, Annie HMarie Bloom,

i 8 297-120-35~2-1
E* JOE BLAKER, Elko Mobile Homes,
| 3 Im Syracuse,Ind,

om MAE KBS TER,
527, Arden Baker,
528, Sara Jane Baker,
3m MARTETTA s
5. Billie Joe Baker,

lm LINDA ,

208-132-35=-2-1

LAURL SUZANNE BAKER, 541 Linden Ct.,

KEI TH WRIGHT, Northville, Michigan

5%0. Robert VWright,
531, James Wright,

299-133~35-2-1

RONALD LEON BAKER, Apt.E~1 723 NosUnion Ste,

JANE McCONNAHAUGHEY, Ft, Wayne, Indiana
301-133-35-2-1

ANITA LOUISE BLKER, Green Ridge Traller Mobile Home

TERRY ROBINSON, Park, No.lMenchester,Ind. L&O6&2

306-136~37~2=1
HAROLD WILLIAM BOLLHOEFER, Febe7,1921= 1L0L=E 60theSt. ,Marion,Ind,
SYBOL FRANCES HOLLOWAY, Decel5,1022- m Jan.1l,1942

532. Daniel VWme Bollhoefer, May 8,19L3-

5%3, Sandre Sue Bollhoefer, June 19,1945~

307=136=57=2~1

MARY ELLEY BOLLHOEFVR, May 18,1923 366 East Sherman, Marion,Ind.
WILBUR IEROY LINES, July 21,1921~

53lis Fredrick LeRoy Lines, Dece26,10L2-

535+ Teddy fllen Lines, Nov.26,195=-

536. Judy Dien Lines, Septel2, 19,8~

537, Palricia Ellen Lines, June 30,1953~

538, iichel Lines, April 1li,1963-

308~136~37~2~1
ESTLE }AY BOLLHOEFER, July 21,1925~ 812 East 26th. St.,
THG:Y.S L. HOWARD, July 7,1926~Oct.2l,1958 m July 14,1951 Marion, Ind.

539. Junct Renee Howard, June li,1958-

309=136~37~2~1

DORTHY MARTE BOLLHOEFER, May 13,1928~

JIZIES SCIL/ITT,
540, Shirley Darlene Schmitt, May 5,1950~
541. Dobra Charlene Schmitt, June 11,1952~
5li2e Connio Schmitt, June 30,1953%-
513a Juiosotla Maric Schmitt, Auge5,1956-




30

MARTIN WIKGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

310-136=37=2-1
PAUL DEAN BOLLHOEFER, July 9,19%2- 5,7-327E Marion,Ind,
MILDRED L. SHIVELY, m Feb.6,1955

Slilie Denese Lucile Bollhoefer, March 20,1962-

5L5. Gregory Dean Bollhoefer, July 12,1965

311~136=%7=2~1
CORA EILEEN BOLLHOEFER, July 19,193l- Cave City, Arkensas
ELDON BOLES, «1966 m 1919

5liba Bobby Joe Boles, Jan.23,1952-
547, Carl Dean Boles, July 8,1956-
58, Charles Boles, Aug.2l,1962w

312-1%6-~37=-2=1

BETTY LOUISE BOLLHOEFER, Octe7,19%6~

JOSEPH BOWEWI TZ, m 1950
5L9. Joseph Bonewitz, Septe 1953%-
550, Indy Louise Bonewitz, March 1956~
551, Pamela Dale Bonewitz, October 1957 -

552. Doris Ann Bonewitz, May 1950
313=136=37~2=1
HERVMAN WILLIAY BOLLHOEFER, Dec.li,19%8- 2302 SoeBrownlee St.,
MARJORIE 171 THROW, Marion,Ind,.
55%. Teresa Bollhoefer, Sent. 1950
55L. Steven Bollhoefer, fug. 1966~
31-136~37-2~1
RUTH ANNA BOLLHORFER, Jene2l,1941- 1902 So.Brownlece St.,
DANE C. LAWING, m Sept. 1957 Marion, Indisana

555. Dane C. Lawing Jre., Sept.28,1958~
556. Rhonda K, Lawing, March 22,1950
557. Timothy Weyne Lawing, Oct.18,1960=
558. Dione Lynn Lawing, Feball,1966~

315-136-3%T~2=1

DONNA JEAN BOLLHOEFER, Nov.9,1943- 5232 West Carventer Rd.,
HARVEY CLRLSON, m March 1960 Flint, Michigan
3L6=137-35T7=2-1

VERNA MAUDE EWBANK, March l,l922 Bertha Eakins,Van Buren,
Im EDSON KURTZ, Ind iana

5%9e Sally Ann Kurtz, Aug.28,19),0-
2m Leonnrd Thomas,

5€0. Marvin Thomas, May 5,

561, Kcith Elliot Thomas,

317-137-37-2-1
JACK VIAYNE EWBANK, Van Buren,Ind.[j&991
WANDA MoCLESTRR,

562, Viayne Jay Ewbank, Jan.B,1950-

563, Jeril Ray Ewbank, Octel5,195%-

54, Jonda Mee Ewbank, Jan,16,1956-



31

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

318=137-37=2=1
VIRGINIA ALEENE EWBANK, Mishawaka,Ind.
ROBERT GROSS,

565, Robert Leroy Gross Jr. 194}~

5664 Polly Amna Gross, 1947-

567+ Comnie Gross, 1956~

30~-137-37-2-1
ROBERT CWEN EWBANK, Upland,Indiona
BARBARA WILSON, ’

568, Hershel Ewbank, llay 5,1955=

5. Clyde Ewbanl, Sept.ll,1958-

570. Leon Dail Ewbank, May 23,1961~

$2l=137-37-2-1

ETHEL MARIE EWBANK, m A pril 16,1955
57l. Jesse Eugene s
572. Tecnsa Rae s

322=138=37=2~1

ANNA MARGIET COOK, April 18,1927-

LLOYD BICGS, m Augel2, 1944

573. Carol Ann Biggs, Aug. 25,1945~
57he Thomas Paul Biggs, Oct,12,1952-

303-138-37-2=1
JAMES COCK, Osceola,Ind,
MARYLIN MATCHETT, m Octell, 1952

57« Linda Disnne Coock, April 19,1955-

576, James Rendall Cook, Febe 27,1957~

577« Lori Ann Cook, Dec. 5,1960-

3e-139-37=2~1
SHIRLEY A THIAS, Marion,Indiana
JERRY MYERS, m 1959

578+ Andy liyers, 1959~

579« Ricky lyers, 1962-

580, Julie liyers, 196~

581, Christopher Myers, 1967-

325=139-37-2-1
DIXIE MATIILS, Merion,Indicna
NUSSEL HU TCHI SO¥, m 1961

582, Dobbie Hutchison, 1965~

583+ Darris Hutchison, 1966~

58l;, Dorrick Hutchison, 1968~




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD

306~139~37~2-1
ALFREAD i THIAS,
JACKIE HILEMAN,

585, Tony Mathias, 1955~
586, lionme Mathiss, 1956~
587, Harold William lathias 1958«
588, Fric Mathies 1959~
589. Infant
550. Infant

327-139-57=-2~1

GENE MATHIAS,

GENEVIE :TUND,
01l, Jeonie Mathias, 1957~
592 Robert Mathias, 1958~
593. Shirley Mathias, 1961~

328=~139-3T=2~1
SUSIE M THIAS,
DENNIS COLE,

600,

01,

€02,

332=1j0~38-5=I
EVELYN JOAR HILEMAN, June 22,1943~
WILLIfT CLAIENCE JOHNSON, April 5,10L3=

52

Sixth Generation

Gas City,Ind. L5933

Ste Louis, ilissouri

Marion,Indiana

Grand Forks,NoesDakota
m Oct.751961 UoSoAir Force

603, Timothy Lawrence Johnson, Aug.l0,1962-
60Lj. Ronald William Johnson, April 19,196l-

33-1L1-38-5-1
JIMES BDWIN SHROLL, June 6,19L)-
ROBERTA KAY SEMANLD, May 6,19116-

336~141~38-5~1

KAREN SUL SHROIL, Dec.2l,1047-

DAVID GORDON KINTNER, July 6,1945-
605, Dovid Scott Kintner, Feb.2,1969-
606, Xevin Lee Kintner, March 20,1970-

338-1L2-39=5-1
SANDRA LYNNE WOOD, March 22,19l 3~
TIMOTHY (Tim) TRUITT,

3l1~143-10-5-1
RICHAID WINGER, June 5,1935-
JUDITH L. WeDOWELL, Septlly,19%9-
€07« Scot Alan Winger, Octe9,1959=

3he-lj3-1p-5-1
PALELA WINGER, Augsl5,19L5-
THRIAS WILLIAM OGLESBY, Septe30,19%0=~

3L 7-147-LL~7-1
JERRY IEE WINGER, Jone22,1941-
MARY JO NOYTINGHAM,

m May 8,196,

m June 25,1966

1200 Happy Hollow Rload,
West Lafayette,Ind. L7901

Teleligr,
m Aug.16,1958

219 Greenberry St.,
Sweetsoer,Ind.

812 Cass St.,Peru,Indiana

Teacher Har tford City,Indiana



33

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

3lg-1l8-ll~7~1
JAMES ALLEN WINGER, OctelO,1939= For+t Wayne,Indiana
LINDL CHARNLEY,

608+ Joy Allen Winger, March 31,1961«

609, Juliec Annette Winger, April 5,1962«

610, James hndrew Winger, Octel3,1963-

353=UQ=L5=-7-1
ADRIAN ANNE WINGER, June 20,1946
MACDENS HENDRICKS I1II,

376-155-L7-7-1

C.ROBERT BOCOCK II, Nov.1h,194L1- U.S.Postal Service R.5, 7361,

MARY ANN BUSH, Nov.9,19L3- Cedar Lake,Ind.lj6303
611. C. Robert Bocock III, July 12,1966~
612, Scott Gregory Bocock, Sept.26,1967-
613, Brisn Arthur Bocock, April 29,1970-

3-158-L7~7-I
REBECCA SUE WINGER, Sept.9,19L6~ ReRelyyKokomo, Indiana
CARL DEAN OYLER, April 5,1941-

382-159~LB8~7-1
RITA K. WINCER, July 17,1950~
MATTHEY MALOTT,
617 Maridith Ann Malott, April 21,1970-

L00=175-57~9~1
LAWRENCE E. GORDON, June li,19L3%- Insurance Salesman 3809 S.Boots St.,
ELIZABETH PHILLIPS, June 26,19L6~ Murion, Ind.

61, Robert Lewrence Gordon, July 7,l1968-
615, Loura Kathleen Gordon, Jan.l9,1970-

[01-175-57-9~1
REBECCA A. GORDON, June 8,19l Bank Secec, Relysla Fontaine,Ind.
JAMES SHROYER, June 25,19)2- m June 10,167 Technician Honeywell

L09=201~7h=12-11

JANICE GAY CAREY, April 26,1935~

lm CARLTON ANDERSON, Nov.20,193l-
616, Kovena Lnderson, June 20,1958~

2n ROBERT LEE MILLER, R.1,Nor+th Menchester ,Inde
617, Miohele ¥iller, Nov.8,1962- L&

L10-201-7h=12-11
VELDA JANE CALDY, June 7,19L5~ R.9, Huntington,Ind.
DONALD R. SHILTS, Jan.22,1941- m Aug. 2,196,

6184 Eric Lugene Shilts, Nov,19,1969-

¥ 111-203-77-12-11
i KEITH ITE, May 3,1938- Allison Chalmers 411 So.Norfolk Ave.
BARBAIY. GEODDIE, May 1,19%0- m Dec,21,1959 Indianepolis,Indiana
619, Stoven Delloyne Rife, Febaly, 1961
620, lichacl William Rife, July 68,1967~




3L

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD Sixth Generation

L12=203=77~12-11

JANICE RIFE, March 16,190~ m Oct,7,1958 539 S. Fuller Drive,

WILLIAM HARRIS, Feb.li,1939- Allison Chalmers Indianapolis,Indiana
621, Ronald Joseph Harris, lay 1962~

622, James Richard Harris, Aug.3l,1968«

113~ 20l=77-12-11
RONALD TIFE, May 13,1945~ 101 Celina Ste,
SUZIE 1%eKINZIE, June 1l,1945- m Auge19,1966 Celina, Ohio

623, Scot Philip Rife, March 1,1970=

Lh-20h=77-12-11
ALLAN RITE, Dece5, 1946~ Blooming ton,Indiom
CAROL HOWLRD, Mar,.22,19L6- m Aug. 30,1968
L28~21}~85~16-1V
NANCY JANE GERLACH, April 18,19%0-
SHELBY HENDLEN, m Jan,8,1966- .
62%a Jacquelyn Anne Hendren, Sept,6,1966~

Lg-211~85-16~1V
CAROLYN ELIZABETH GERLACH, Oct.6,19L0-
JOHN FRANCIS CAVANAGH. ~II, nm Aug. 25,1965 -

62%b Kevin Michael Cavanagh, May 15,1968«
623¢ Allen Jamcs Cavenegh, May 27,1970~

1;30=211~85=16~1V

DAVID LEON GERLACH, April 25,19L3%=

PAMELA MARIQUE, m Oct. 1944
6234 Janet Marie Gerlach, Septel7,1965-
6230 Sheryl finn Gerlach, Feb.ll,1968=-
623f lichael Leon Gerlach, July 29,1969~

L,22-211,~85=16~1V

JIES RUDOLPH GERLACH, Septe30,1945-

JUDITH LA THIEU, m July 22,1967
623g Heidi Gerlach, Dec.2l,1968-




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD

L6323 20,99 =27=1~1
DENNIS LEE FRIEDEN, Jan.22,1956~
RICHARDINE FREEMAN, Dece27,19L7-

62, Jennifer Lec Frieden, May 8,1970-

Lel-232009~27~1~1
LINDA MARIE FRIEDEN, Sept.20,19,8-
RONNIE FELABOIY, Oct.dy,19L,8-

1465=2% 2a=99=27=1~1
MICHAEL WILLIAM FRIEDEN, July 10,1950~
JANE ELLEN NEHBR, Augel,l950-

L81=239=~102~28=1~1

DEBORAH PIPER, Aug.l3,1947-

DENNIS CARL ALVATER, May 15,197~
625, Andrew Dennis Alvaeter, Nov.9,1967-
626, Rosemary Raye Alvater, Jan.l9,1969-

35

Seventh Generation

Bank Cl.

m June 6,1970

716 NoJWayne St.
No.Monchester,Ind. 16062

Arlington, Virginia

20%% W, Main St.,
No,Manchester,Ind «j6562

R.2 #L8L6,
Flemington, N.J.08822




36

APPENDIX Martin Winger Family Record

FPAMILY of MICHAEL FRANTZ III
Wiritten in German by himself in the family Bible.
Now owned by his great-granddaughter, Amande Kessler, La Fontaine, Indiana
Translated from the German by Dre. D. C, Reber.
I, Michael Frantz was born, June 23, 176l
My Wife, Marian Elizabeth, was born Feb. 27, 1767.
A daughter, Amna, was born September 27, 1788
A son, John, was born December 3%, 1789.

A daughter, Elizabeth, was born Janusry 16, 1791 (Great Grandmother of Agnes Kessler)
A son, Henry, was born March 11, 1794 (?)

A daughter, Susannah was born January 23, 1797.
L daughter, Magdalena, was born April 17, 1798,
A daughter, Margeret, was born October 23, 1801,
A daughter, Catherine, was born February 23, 1806.

A son,Michael, was born February 10, 1810,
ko dofek

The following facts not found in the Bible but elsewhere,

Anna, married Abroham Armey, was paralyzed 16 years before death,

John 72?7

ELIZABETH MARRIED MARTIN WINGER A Winger line in Grant County, Indiann.

Henry administered the estate

Susannah 2?97

Mogdalena married Henry Wingert, brother of Martin Winger

Moargaret married o Kinzie

Catherine married a Kinzie; after his death to John Gish

Michael IV married Elizabeth Barnhart. They lived in Jalapa, Indiana
Their daughter, Elizabeth Pogue died August 19, 1942 age 100

ok s e ek

Michnel III's first wife, Marian Elizabeth, died May 8, 182,
His will was made at Fincastle, Virginia September 16, 1833
In that will he menticned his second wife Hannaoh, a second marriage.

s deolek
It is thought that the first wife was a Garst and that the second was Hannah Goodes

Copied by Le W. Shultz, June 2,1970

from Dr. Reber's copye.

Kindness of Agnes Kessler, R.l.La Fontaine,Ind.
Rk ke o

LAWRENCE WINGER, Dece 17,1893~ 216 E, 1lste St.,Fairmount,Ind.
RUTH GADDIS, Lawrence line -~ George-John=-dJacob

Helen M, Winger, April 21,1920 m David Albert-had 1 son,died at 3 mos.
: Beulah &, Winger, March 2,192%- m George Leachmen, Feb.12,1918
g Karen Leachmen, Aug.l6,194)~ Reli, Elwood,Indiana
§ Demnis Leachman, July 12,19,8«-

ACKNOWLEDGHMENT
Appreciation is here given to Mrs. Harland (Maxine) Yentes for good work done on
the mimeographing of this RECORD.

Joy McIntosh of the Manchester Printing Company did the covers and stapling,.




37

TRANSLATION OF FLYLEAF IN A BIBLE GANED BY WARTIN WENGER
Date of Bible is 1536

I, Martin Wenger was born in February (date not clear) 1749. (or 1742). He died
September 28, 1815,

And my wife bmeli Ginrich (?) was born August 19, 1743 (Canser). She died
August 16, 1793. We were united on June 25, 176L.

: Our first son, Hanuss (Hans) Wenger was born March di, 1765 ( Taurus).
“; First daughter A (not clear) was born June 27, 1766 (Fisces)s
3 Our second son, gEEEJWenger, was born Nove 19, 1767 (Scorpio).
Our third son, Martin Wenger, was born August 10, 1769 (Saggittarius).
Our fourth son, Wenger, wos born in the year of 1771.
,E A daughter, Listini Wenger, was born 3eptember 21, 177L (Aries).
o Our fifth son, Michael Wenger, was born December 21, 1776 (Or: Jonuary 21, 1776)
2 Our sixth son, Abraham Wenger, was born November 13, 1778. (Capricorn)
L daughter, Barbara Wenger, was born on 16 of February 1781.

I and my second wife (not clear) were united April 13, 1794. She
was born June 7, 17L(L)?

Our firs¥ son, Martin We\ 6?, was born Mar /1, 1799,
A doughter, Katharine Wexger, was born Juné\l2, 1800.
(The last two entries were crossed thiree times.)

ES SN

JUNIATA COLIEGE

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
The Library

Mr, L W Schultz
North Menchester, Indiana

Dear Mre Schultz:

October 23, 1959

Several years ago when you visited the campus of Juniata College, you asked
for the translation of the fly leaf of a Bible formerly owned by Martin Wengor.
Busy schedules and a year's leave of absence have delayed this project.

Today, our German professor, Mr. George Dolnikowski, finished the translation.
He has included blanks where the writing was not clear and question marks where he

was not certaoln of the spelling or part of the dates Most of the material in
parentheses is for purposes of clarification. This trenslation is enclesed on &

separate shecte.
We hope this will be of use to you in your genealogical searchings.
Yours truly

Anns. Ko Winger
Assistant Librarien

MiT:c




38

WENGER -~ WINGER - FRANTZ Lines.

I 1T II1I Iv
Micheael Frantz I Michael Frantz 1 Johennes Wenger Hens Wenger
Michael Frantz II Michael Frantz II  Martin Wenger John Wenger
1 Deniel Frantz Michael Frantz III Joseph Wenger Chrise, Wenger
E Elder John Fraontz Elizabeth Frantz Martin Winger John Wenger
Nancy Frantz married m Martin Winger m Elis. Frantz Chris. Wenger
Samuel Studebaker  Joseph Winger Joseph Winger William Wenger  Samuel
Henry Studebaker John M, Winger John M. Winger
B, F. Studebaker Otho Winger Otho Winger Bessie Wenger John
Studebaker RCVenger
Notese

I. TFrontz ancestry of Be. F. Studebaker
II., Frantz Ancestry of Otho Winger

III. Wenger ancestry of Otho Winger

IVe Wenger Ancestry of IMrs. B.TF.Studebsker

‘ I

e Michael Frantz came from German Switzerland in 1727

. He had but one son, Micheel Frantz II

Michael Frantz II married Magdalena Zug, they had eight sons;
Christian, Daniel, Michael, Peter, John, Jacob, David, Abraham.

Christian became the second elder of the Domnells Creek Church

Daniel and Christian Frantz were the only two sons who came west.

Daniel is buried in the Frantz Cemetery, about eighty rods south of the National
Road, three miles west of Springfield, Ohio.

HMichoel Frantz II moved from Pennsylvania to Bobtetourt Co. Va. about 178LL

Michael Frantz I was one of the greatest preachers of the Church of the Brethren

His old home wes near Ephrate, Pa. where his old barn, perhaps the same frame,
still stands,

Joharmes Wenger (Hans) came from Germeny to Lebanon County, Pa. 1748 and settled
neor what is now Jonestown, about twenty-five miles west of Harrisburg, Pa.

His children: John, Abraham, Christien, Henry, and deughter, Judith, Stephen John

became the owner of the home farm, which has remained in the ownership of the Wenger

fomily ever since. The present owner is Mrs. Robert Boud, Jonestown, Pa, John is
the ancester of the South Bend, Wenger, through his son Christian, and grandson,

Mortine. Martin, son of Hans Wenger, ancestors of the Wingers of Wabash and Grent

County Wingers, etcs settled near Chambersburg, Pa. Henry Wenger settled at Erie,

Pae and later in Concda.

There are many Wengers in Canada.

Joseph Wenger, son of Martin, moved to Roanoke, Virginia. Two of his sons, Martin
and Henry, married sisters, Elizabeth and Magdalena Frantz, daughters of
Hichonel Frantz IIL. The Wengers were mennonites until these two Winger brothers
married into the family of Michael Frantz who were Dunkers.

Samuel Wenger of Southern Ohio, was & brother of William Wenger, the father of
Mrs. B. Fo Studebaker,

Samuel'ts son, John, was the father of Prof. R. C. Wenger and Samuel Wenger, cetc.
Millard snd Mary.

Prepared by Otho Winger, President of Manchester College
from 1911-1941, North Menchester, Indiana




APPENDIX

At o late date in the preporation of this RECORD discovery was made of date on

the Showalter families coming from the No, III family of MAGDALENA WINGER and
DANIEL SHOWALTER.

Homer T. Showalter (1969 Distinguished Citizen Award Recipient of Wabash, Indiana)

has been willing to contribute the following two pages of very interesting material
about the Showalter lineage which he has compiled,

On page 1 of this RECORD, the name Mery, child of Martin and Elizabeth Frantz Winger,
should have been Magdalena,




My FATHER Was 68 QRPUAN
E\\“"FNFYEGRS oF AGE, W& WHEW THE
NAMES oF WIS BRESTHERS HBND SA\STERS:
BQ'T_,Néu& OF THE DATES. N® YECLRO
OF WIS FATHERS IRTH OR O THER ANCESTORS,
T\“\E‘(Gvs SHowm:rEP\ ar InDiANAPCLS,
\—\E‘"’(ﬁ\"e ME Seme NANES To wRITE FTRem
\(‘l“‘ Aoscpu SHOWALTER EPITCR oF THE
N&T\owm. C&oemwmc T ”{EQ&\YEJ) A
PRWLKO GE OF OLD" kET\ER'b TTAROoM THESE
‘)thTF;P.a X mam- TH's CRART, (H1S
'was W 193%, | RReT VT Doww Yo DATE
\N NoY' oF \34% AND \WiLt KATER ADD

§ Tue NAMES mw DATES AS THE F AVILIES
| GRow

s HP\\) TH\: MRN\( l\rT»EP\S T FOUND
’YHQ SHQ\NMJER PECPLE Tao BE P\EL\G-CNS
HonrsT Pv;ﬂc& hONING o @ T Tue NANY
SINCE \"(5'0 HAve ATTANED PROMINENCE
| NhT\cNALu\( BUT L RYE ASsumED THERWR
ARG o LY N F\L«bPQN&\%\LHY GROGCRAPH
| Veny | We EIND S HOWRITERS VAVInG
pE“NS\(L\MNm ANo\(\Rcmm AND 18 OHIG
| anb Tovoman, GTHeERs FURTHER WEST 1N
MQ' ‘N\NShs AND Colerpoeo .

N@Y? | 2’9» 1943




L e . 5 g

NCE STORS AND

,,

SGENDE

{Teo — Vibo 1130 — V718 1164 — 1830 1785 — 1840 1815 - 1843
( Geonee {
Joun JOSEPH
PETER HENRY Rograne o8
BorRN 184 HENR! ies DANIEL HAWERMAN
Roanowe Va, :‘RNE oz__ln. “(;“5 5. :‘::: rﬂ\:: ;’f{‘\;g
k PIED NEAR ARRIED LM & Moves Faom VIRG!
JacCen AR.. B T INCRSTLE 1330 < TgoPr\egu. Coun ‘g»:?o
DIED Niw BRITAN VW, AGARNRAM v 43R LATER MovEDTE
Buck Ceanry PariTe Bote court (o mll?!ﬁ\}i‘&?a%iﬁix‘ga
— Beaw Jureid 131 D.Jw ¥
JoHN insim G Mo i
- ) |
vore Estotn o o o bine | Rl B e
DIED 130 oF SHAOWAKTERS s e ek Tednry- N
SETILING N JAcos S AMUEN
Quis Taoiang ABRAHAM G.
doserH and KAnIAS Wovas te wanren Co Kan
WREN \5YfY. of AGE DIEp
DD 1807, 1n Wantny.
ezt D < Henny
weaskr Co
YaA. NATHANIER
CHRISTIAN
Do \'13:, (ALENTINE DaniEl ‘\:\\::K‘ Jacos
Conmte o e yaiomay Coseery
- BENIAMIN
JRCOB DANIEL £ unaneTr
< Do R DIED SINCHE
SHOWALTER MRy (Poe) HUSANIA  SHUMAN
n L " ml«l\»eu Bom “35\5:‘ Bshds
THe Eioer” | VRRENTINE Jas WRaner R N
D\ED ] VRAGLNIA Ca Ya. In A MoYED
Orconm, the ﬁ\rs{r ‘%“;( H A N AH to PAEBLE CounTy , OWO
RAmericaw fAncestor N nnn‘-:iu s ‘;\FM\EO EELURL LU
ofy our bramh eg,k{ ouet MANG Aamanry THE KEACING
Showatler famil UnERICH RISToRIAN  OF Twis
arriued in y:g\.-.\li Tagette Go SRRRN BRAACH  oF THE FaMy
:ov. 3 I'\\so.‘r:\e. MORALED
awitly landed ot
PhiladelPuig on ("\\\'.HER‘\-M&NGRESS
Boavd the good B WATIE DIED DuRING
ol beat " Brovuer. ARBARA WER CHILDHeoD
Roou”, Capiamed b\( MARRIE D \
sue Jeha Thempson, Henmy Fuwn
And '\nl\\v\& X\vmn
Retverdam Hellaed.
The vecovds sl that
Aol &‘v..‘&“:“,s MARTHA J OHN
ol the wike, fana, VED . J—
S:" ‘;““"‘.’?-.-‘(““";»“ Yor D oser TRVSHER CER("\V“:TOWN
Saten, LY E301Y N -
The \.-.\\muu o 2. PETER ASHLER Tranutin Co RMB‘}S\RM R -1
Ine wast hang of the 1-7;:.\»“&-?‘ o CoRMA
Lenigh Rusti on 450 ANCESTOR OF

soran o and where

tue Tawa of Ceementon
new dtamds. The Yuml
wive Meanande, \'e-j\
v Vardhond aad boing

edigecly poanatid”

e d theny I RRTINN

vetand and came Yo

[ ST,

LEGEND - JULY \Q\D3IR

Trts Beench OF THE ORD Thrmuw
TReE HAS BEEN RLCOROED HERE
Vo ENLIGHTEN My CHILHREN AND
THEWR CHILDREN. TE(OROS WERE
GRTAINCD FRoM VARIDUL SOURCES
REALONAALY RUTHENTIC. | AM
DEDICATING THIS CHARYT To

MY FRTHE aw BECERSED
who \wwas LdvEd BY kgk
ngh'd. Sreaf .

SETTILING IN Oui©
AnD I'nOANA.

Joun  \1e3-\38

A HOST oF SHOWRLTERS
WHe MavED W gST

W T IMMIGRANTS

MAHAKR 1314
warriEp PETER TERK

CRIRABET
MARRED

]
dartot Franed

Josepn Dieoflee 92
SawkiE

NEVER MARRIED
Bumep MioprETown

HENRY
MEVER MARRIED
Bunep YR,

LEGEND BROULGHT UPT

RN v

To

o DRTE RN, 11 199%

TS OF TH

E

1830 - v237

———
FUZARETH

Boan

o160

Maanes Job. WINEER
M oTHER OF ARARGE
Famiy, InE WA THE
GRAND MOTHER aF OYwHe
WinGER THE DURORR oF
MancwesTeR (puLecE.
Nis BROTHER OSCAR
ACTS AS SECRETARY OF
THE INYTITUTION,

piap APmiL B 1353
umkp te FRED CLAAAN
Bunme o, Tate LameTeN

WEVI
gonn  dury § VY
BIED AU 1Y YD
Bosso iy Rewo (amersny

Susannaw
Qoan OT. 2 1944
DIED MAY 1R ITLY

Buricn ww Reep Ceneteny/

LU
RoRN
o1€0
LIVED 18
AoRian Mio-
°

€
Jown | . Roans, Tud
pee. 1 1850

BoAN,
DEd , 9T 1

A TH-

M AHION
1353 ~1224
™. T o Burces
TR
BURIE) Reant

CRTHERINE
85 ~\d
MAARIED

Jown MICHAEL
OuERGreow ¥ Pomena, Kanyay

TRIBE OF

| DCA -

DaAN

t8&0 - 19%5 ~

Torm RN DN
ARTE RS- Y

oM A NT
TR Ak KIS

JAMES MARLON

MARRIED JANE JONES Dan A

BoRK DtpY.24 V840 Ava ‘2‘\ 193
orco Fem 151931 NED  Jen v wdoh | gameg

T war sonm AN SevarEiDoLn AuG. A8 W3

RAISED 1 W ABRIH LounTy

GRAGUATED FRoM WaBALH

WicH. PLAYED FasTemi, JoMN Noy 7,190l

woarv WA R TwELYE JEARS.

Margied TeC Do V903

To Marmie PHILLPS KEE Qet 18, V309 Let R:_:Tgy,
BORM MAR. 2R 1EX3 MERRAED R

HERER DAMMSTER
RICHARD . Arr L1212

rARRASO
GLEME THA MALREER

ContrecTingg DEPUTY
AUOIToR Repuny DIsT
Cn o, Cunirman Tro
ST aTE Thx Boaro 920-33

LOCATED TyLER TEXAS

TuUtTH  OcraD \‘:w.‘iﬁ-“"'5 Rutsn

W MARCH 1237, DiEv mansies Panter Fownet
I8 TYLER TEXAS AND \
QURIED 11 THE \WARRW -
cemETERy Sane Bt
iva A &1V
MR 11188 /___-——————— Ju XA
Pt 5 o Y
> e W RABERT HOWARD | manwh ndat
Tauried tmthe HERSE RORN \VABASH. TroiANR
cemetery. Frn Ay i3e DAN dosEPH
Bog WaS THE FIAT BATY MARGH 19 1942
BN on MANCH ESTERAVE. -
UKD GuanuaTen \Anua_»rn tient
534, ATTENDED Twa Y
BorRN Nov 2t R85 AT WABASH ConL €8, ;:(i—
DIED Jan 31 19YQ WoLLED  PUROUE U OTRITY
et | B TR
anLcy M Gament ¥
0 imnu é-f;(w"?l\w ".'Q‘“Z‘E‘WS"“?E' " P
= 3¢ d whsLES Russabl .
MYR GAMBLE CHRR}‘ES -RU"D%Y‘L DR 38 4

‘ Bor r\_"\u;‘E 139Y o \WABRM [HOMNE

Maerriea MelenYorier - peC. A5 I
[ Marrie W . . ann FREVERC
RN A Uz,}.&j’ﬁ,ﬁ:‘&g” CraReey, TyoaN 10 WARAS ave 1t 1947

s CHAITMAS DAY, OVR
~MosT EXPENSIVE XMAS
PRESENT. GRABUAT ED

HOMER THOMPSON
Born Now 20,1892

paANIEL H.
Boan APRI41Y
pieo Nov. 29 1937
ELAZABETH WENZEL
RoRn OeT-At Nt
DIED MRY D%
M ARAIED MARAT
Livep AW THEW RvES

i laansw County.

Briongip To THE
CrrisTIRN CHORCH.
TRAMED LUnTIL 12,
moveo tate ity oFf
Wanash, SENERRK
ConTRAcTING - BUIWT
2T PAES CeEMENT

OEWALKS 1N CATY

ALSa BUIWT CANNING
Comnenny. G QIERE

PMacHiNE WoRKS, Sewosry

WAT FACTORY ANG MILE
of »TACETS CounTy
AUDITOR 1210 1D
TNSURRNEE BuiitnvEsy. BoT
FATHCR ANO PAGTHER WAL
WERRTY AT AR AND TS
GARGAT FORRY.

DoRe BLLEN

J OSEPH
Vv - VO3S
£VER CARRME

- o~

AT waswiwea | T

oF TR e T, WAy Boan j 1N CHiCAcD VW38T Y0
el teand oo Wooeos & 3ENILO ™ AR Fonchs Yirhe
1] wk b G

mans St Waaniny YA of 1345 °:\%.A

MARRIED CORA VIR
MOILLE oF Racne sT

Aus 24 142
DOROTHY JEANNE 7
Bons \WaBAIH Triomnn

Maked V5D
g ONRY GIRL meT ot

e 1337+ ECUCATRO (0t TUE
Gevioont, CRAGUATED

WA\éxn\u Hitew it 1960

WADRSH

LISLA &

womat Lee DuBats
Juny 1 194,

Bom
Maqao omJAN. 14 1S

TRRALE CHILDAEN Rodeal Wit tAm DEaN

CHoatES, DoroTry - TrisuR \ . GRADULATED
ARD MoiDmE T }\ysmsss bl ﬁr;t,:i‘, \‘?M.w A RS A S R
13;1:%%,“.’;“&&,,\??’;?% ENRGLHED tn PAANCAESTE]
1 "Wy CounCGE I 1A GaADVATID
Jurvs 1939, TAYGHT O¥E Jeanns Ky

£D HuCERT APR.D VDA

Meak. MARRY
sw Counimy

Dy Roty of WARR
Juiy 28 124

HowARD CHRISTOPHIR
BoRN Mov 2 ABDN

HUwRRD Wiy RuRN Twe
MILES MeRTH & wandas 1o
GRADCATE D YRBR 1 A LRl
A 4 N0 WRANGH Lok ey b
\N ST, Fime ATHLCTE
ENOGSTED V3 M WoR e O WAR,
WoRKE D ANCAE W, n“vnn\vKLa
T Minsa e Marm L
Toe 14 954,

I




MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD
INDEX

(Index is by number for femily or individual names)

Agness,66,183-185

Bollhoefer,13%6,30L-315, Flora, 7L
Albaugh, 218,44 7-1:50_ 532=3,5l))1=5,55%-]; Fosnough, 170
Alveter,li81,600:626.. Bonewitz,312,5,9=552 Fouts, 203

Anderson, 09,616

Booth, 263,506~507

Anglin,108 Boxell 125,287-289 FRANTZ~
Antkoviak, 238,480 Braun,26h Anne.,90
hrmey, 117, 275-277 Bright,83 Edith,89
Elizabeth,hi
BAKER= BROOKS=~ rry,
Anitea,301 Aaron, 122 Henry, 17
Arden, 527 Edith,127
Billie Joe,520 Etta,123 PFraser,2351
Bonita,295 Hazel,1l25 Freeman, 163
Bryan, 303 Macrillus, 3k Frieden, 232a,L63-L65,62);
Carol Jean,55 Hoyine, 128 Friend, 169,399
Cecil Duane,517 Esther,126 Frush, 2l,195-L96
Clarence,132 Sylvia, 12, Fry, 107,236, 252"2514-:)-!-76
Elmer,35 Fuller,213,L25-4L27
Everett, 131 Brovm, 16,392 Golbraith,93b-95,225
Harry,130 Burris,293 Garber,150,355«358
Joe ,297 Burson,l9 Garman, 105, 250,503=50L;
Joyce Ellen,516 Bush, 376 Garst,15,81~8L
Julin, 300 Butler,1L3 Geoddie,lj11,619-620
Laurs, 298 Byers,L2 Gerdes,51,16l=165,3%393-395
Marcin,302 Ceble, 8L Gerlach,211,,28-,38,623defg
Maurice,296 Carey,201,,,08-410 Gingrich,page 1
Max Duane, 293 Carlson, 315 Glasser,72
Patricisa,20l Carter,275 Gordon, 175,L00-103,61L, 615
Paul, 133 Cavonagh,L29,623be Groy,55
Ronald, 290 Charnley, 3L9 Gross, 318, 565~567
Sara Jane,528 Clark, 269 Guinen, 10
Shirley Ann, 51l Cole, 328, 400-602 Guthrie, 16
Trecy Lee,518 Cook, 65,138,182, Haggerty,L03
Welter,129 382,%23%,575-577 Hall, 206
Craighead, 245 Hordmen, 7L
Ballinger, 219 Cox, 80,209-211 Horris,10,412,621,622
Barker, 23, Dailey,91,220-222 Harshman ,83
Barnes, 2,0 Davis, 111,259,260 Har ter,/;8
Barnhart,VI Dawson, 79,80 Haymie, UQ
Bechtel,; 5 Dickey, 146 Helms, 151
Bellows, 268 Dohner,98 Helvie,129
Bentz, 112, 261~2,505 Dunbar,l;2 Hendren,;28, 6230
Biggs,322,573-5T7L Eberwine,97 Hendricks,11,62,353%
Blackwell,l)1 Eikenberry,29 Herendeen, 271,510
Blanchard, 121 Ewbanlk, 137,314-321, Hileman, 140,3%26,330-3%3,
Bloom, 295, 525-526 562-56l,568=570 585=590
Bocock,i7,155~157, Falls, 21 Himelick,36
376,611~613 Feig,178 Hollowny, 306
Boles,311,5L6~5L8 Felabom,l 8y Hos tetter, 23La
Fleming, 38, 140,141 Howard, 308,414,539



Hubbard, 161,390
Huber, 247

Hunter, 157,377,578
Hutchison,325,582=58,
Inglis,52

Isreel, 166

Johnson, 332,603, 60,
Jollief, 10l

Jones, 181
Josephy, 112
Kadeish, 15l
Kalkoff, 1)y

Karn, 270

Kem, 57

KESSLER=
Agnes,87
Cheuncey, 85
Eva,86
Evelyn,2l;

James Rudolph,215

Kester, 250,297
Kintmer, 336,605,606
Kintz, 2%0,4452-156
Kuhn, 21,0
Kurtz,316,559
Lambert,116
Lencaster, 02
Lendess, &9

LANDI 8-
Bessie,56
BEdith,50
Edwin, 62
Ethel, 80
Henry,9
Joanna, 175
Lawrence,57
Hory Lynn, 180
Nanoy Amm, 181
Pauline, 61
Waltoer,58

Langdon,lb5,3hh,3h5
Lasslob, ;0

Lawing, 31)4: 555~558
lLeckrone, 11, 267-260
Le Favour,131
Lefuze, 22
Lepley,61,176~179
Lewis, 2,8

Lines,307,53.~5%8

MARTIN WINGER FAWILY RECORD

INDEX

Lloyd, 101, 236=~238
Long, 233
Mcilister,205,L17-119
MeClester,317
McColland, 139
MeConnehaughey, 2i9
McDermot, I
WMoDowell, 3Ll
McKimmeyv, 232,L60-162
HeKinzie, 13

MeNair, 163
MoQuiston, 168
Malott, 155,379 ,613a
Maple,13%3
Marine,132
Marique,L30
Martin, i3

Mas ton,63%,182,183
Matchett,323

MATHIAS =~
Alfread, 326
Allen,325

Bertha Ellen,137
Dessie, 136
Dixie, 325

Gens, 327

.:{§On;e,591

John William, 139
Ollie, 37
Robert,592
Shirley, 32

Shirley,593
Susie, 328

Mathieu,l;32

leyer, 115

Middleworth,89

Miller,VIII,2h,15%,
369-372,0109,617

Mills, 156

MOOMAW =
Audrey, 281
David R.,120
David E,,28l
Ellen, 282
Frances, 83
Ira W,,33
James, 285
Kathryn, 286
Richard, 121

Moser, 267

MOSS-
Aaron,2
Anna, 37
Billy, 36
Elizabeth, 3l
Maer55

Mounce, 216
Mund, 327
Musselmon, Sk, 169
Myers,113,263-266,52),
508,509 ,578-581
Neher,130,465
Nelson)257:h77'h79
Noffsinger,113
Nolt, 109
No btingham, 347
Officer, 2,6
Oglosby, 342

Oyler,370
Patterson,ll

Pearson,89,218,219,L51
Pentlend,167
Phillips,[;00

Pike,158
Pinney,119,278-280

PIPER=-

Brian Keith,472
Carol Jean, 28
David, 470

David Leroy,l99
Deborah,};81
Deborah Kathleon,l97
Domna Jeon, 232a
Duane, 241
Ed,28

Erie,l471
Frieds, 101
Gregory David,L66
Jomes (Ben),27
Jene t §ue,§ﬂ7
Jimmie, 469
John, 104,

John Robert, 29
Keith, 23La,
Kimra, L8l
Larry, 246

Laura Lee,502
Laura Mary,LiB86
Laura Susan,l;68




PIPER,cont,
Lowell, 100

Mary, 105

Mary Jane,2L3
Max,

Michael,l91
Mike, 93

Otho, 103
Paige,l75

Pamela Jyl,L85
Patrick Joseph,L467
Paul D. » ELI.O
Pegey, 2L

Penny, 489
Randy,Li82

Ray, 102

Reid, ;88
Richard, 23l
Richard, 25
Richard Otho,L98
Rodney,1483

Sarah Lynne,L73
Scot Alan,l92
Scot Alan,501
Shanen,lgl;
Stephanie Lynne,L7L
Stephen,275

Tony Paul,l90
Vasilla Lana,500
Veughn, L9

Vaughn Joseph, 233
Virgil, 239
Virgil,L87

Pownell, 72
Prickett, 7L

Priser, 12

Rains, 85
Rakestraw, 21 7,LL2-LL16
Remey, 241

Rey, 2L, 519,50
Reynolds,176,L03%s,L0%b
Richards, 70,190,191

RIFE=-
Allen, i1l
hAmos, 199
hsa,T5
Barbara,Ld;
Bradley Scott,L2l
Burvie, 197
Douglas,Lj23
Barl,178
Elsie, 201
Evelyn,207

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD

INDEX
RIFE ~conts
Gerald, 203
Goldie, 76
Janics,j12
Joseph D, ,12
Keith,l11
O.Lorreine, 206
Lucinde Marie,l}22
Melody,L15
Morris, 206e
Nadine, 205
Obed, 7L,
Ovid, 75
Pey;1 Ra ’ ﬂ.l-
Quinter, 202
Randall,Lj16
Richard,}_a.EO
Ronald, 13
Scott Phillip,&23
Wilford E.,77

Rittenhouse, 9k, 521=52;
Robinson, 301
Sailors,18
Schaaf,160,%86~389
Schapper, 261
Schmitt, 309, 540~543
Seifert, 180

Seward, 33,

Shaw, 152,362-365
Shilts,L10,618
Shively,310
Shoemeker,7
Showslter, I,III

Shroll,1L1,33,~336

Shroyer,li01

SHUL TZ-

Betty Marie, 109
Carl Jean,110
Carole Dean,lll
Gey Lynne, 256
Jill Marie, 257
Jon Alan, 255
Kim Ryan, 258
Lawrence We,30
Ruthanne, 108

S4inger,20
Small,L;.S, 53

SML TH-

Bertie, 26
Dorothy Marie,110
Charlotte,103

SMITH, conte
Gladys,99

Mary Amn,I
Spangle, 29

S TAMBAUGH=
Amanda, 16
Arna, 15
Maria,1l7
Willjiam,IV

Stephens, 70,208
Stilwell, 73
Summers, 159
Swindell, 147

Taphorn, 177

Thoma s, 316,560,561
Tinkle,96,226=-228
Towns, 1148

Tracy, 78

Truitt,338

Ulrey,31
Urschel,127,2%2,511-513
Wasson, 235

Way, 100
Weaver,93,152a,366~368
Webb, 1,2

Weimer ,'82,83’ 216’ 217,)—].%"1414.1

Weller, 77
Whi cker, 56
Whi te, 16,199,200

WHI TENECK -
Alice,13
Daniel, 11
Delores,188
Esta, 0
Harry, 9
Hazel, 187
Joanne, 175
John, 72
John, 192
Iucinda, 12
Vartha, V
Mary, 194
Robert, 193
Rhode, 71
Thomas, 186
Thomes, 196
William,189

Wiley, 162,391
Williams,1®
Wilson, 1'@:3330@33314031‘

Wimmer, 8




WINGER~
Aaron,25
Abigail,8
Adrisn Anne,353

Amy Marie, 373
Anne, VII

Anna, L7

Anne Marie,37hL
Arthur Oliver,20
Arthur Oliver,92
Bochter,143
Bill,270

Bradley Joe,381
Cﬂ.rey Le ,397
Carrie, 23

Charles J.,168
Clement, 0

Cora Leona,30
Cynda L. ’ 598
Daniel, VI

Doniel Oscar,5
David Livingston, 1L
Deanne Evangeline,1l,5
Deboroh Sue,352
Delbert, 26
Donald, 158

Donna, 119

Dorotha Louise,107
Edith,5l

Elde Mae,152a
Eliza, IV
Elizabeth Bell,27
Elizabeth Jane,173
Ellen, 63
Esther, &

BEthel Mae, 28
Eva,93

Bvelyn, 152

Gene, 118
Goldie,91
Horold, U9
Heather,L ;57
Helen Ann, 150
Herbert, 53
Herbert Re,167
Hermon Joseph, 1.8
Howard Woodrow,55
Ida,9
I;E'Robert,lbh
Irene, 113

MARTIN WINGER FAMILY RECORD

INDEX

James A.,3l0
James Andrew,610
Jenice Elaine,360
Jay Allen, 608
Jean, 162

Jerry Le,3L7
Jesse E.,lL6

Je Mark,15l
Jesse Mark -IT.375
Joan, 160

Joe,116

Joe, 231

John, 18

John H,,170

John Jr.,115
John Lawrence, 31
Joseph, I
Joseph, 11
Joseph, 163

Joseph Pendleton,7
Jogeph M,,171
Julie Annette, €09
Katie, VIII
Xevin Trent,}159
Lenore, 65

Leah Joyce, 16l
Leona, 11/}
Lewis,hS

Lewis Thomas,35l
Loren, 159

Lou Ann, 232
Lucinda,22

Mebel Ellen,33
Modison,3
Mahlon, 10
Y¥arish, II
MARTIN, A
Mary-lagdalensa, III
Mary,51

Mary Elizebeth, 106
Mory Ellen,117
Mary Ellen, 153
Mary Florence,32

Matthew, 273
Matthew Kent,lLi58
Maude,92

Melissa Le,361
Michoel, V
Michael, 272

Je Michael,171
Michael Joseph,351
Michael Kevin,3L3

Mi tehel, 27,
Nenocy Jome,3L8
Nellie,38
Orlando,6
Orval, 52

Oscar (Js0.),29
0THO, 24

Pamelsa, 3,2

Paul M, ,98
Pauline,112
Peggy,271
Parmelan 21
Parry,19

Philip Gray,l72
Ralph,93a

Je Ralph,l9
Raymond, 18
Rebecca Sue,30
Reva, 230
Richard, 3Ll
Rita K.,382
Robert, )iy
Robert Bruce,17l
Robert Miller,97
Roger Daniol,li2
Roland K.,385
Ronda K.,38L
Ryon K.,383

Ruby Pearl,96
Ruth, 50
Semuel,l;

Sarah Ellen,2
Scot ilen, 3l
Steven D.,380
Sue Ann,166
Susan Margeret,3h6
Thomas L.,350
Todd Allen, 398a
Vivian, 229
Wayne, 151
Wendell,350
Grace, 18~V
Mandie Ellen, 18-V
Ora Ellsworth,18-V

Withrow,313

Wolf, 126,290,291

Wood, 39, 1}421 338"3140
Woodwa.rd, 250

Wright, 23,258,530,531
Young, 106, 20l,251,251a
Zook,206
2UG,MAGDALENA, Page 1

L5




